The state of the s	Meenachi	of	TIL	Date/Time:	nofip opplellac
DEFTE / WS-/	TP RES / OD RES	I TOTAL CONTRACTOR	Bill to:		
o Inspect Vehic	n No:		70200	usnred:	
t Workshop m/s		Perform			65200 (483)
ď.	3		in food our		
olicy No:	mompcoo	01876-01	Claim No:		
Sum Insured:	· ·		Ехоеня:	18A 600	0
viake of Veh:			710-		23/12/19
A REV R	EP. / REV 24 HD	ts		H.O.D. Fnd	otto manufi
Oute/Time:		Person Contag	ted: Mr-Chua	Vehice IN	OUT
Date/Time A	ction/Instruction	Tahmaly -	1		
- 0	KW 3333CH	Alexa Identica	of the sample		
pliniaga	38ar VINC	of to mee	na Va Mentru	en.	
4.1.	41 1 4		0		dell for vegetive

CS/III19022754/Ggd3 ASSURED, BY: ASSIGNMENT Vr Regn: 3//3/14 SKM 7232C Veh No: 27/12/2019 From Type: M.Car / M.Cycle / Bus / Van / Lorry / Taxi / Prime Mover / Estimated Cost Truck / Trailer or OD TP / WS / TP RES / OD RES / EVA / INV / MV RMW 316 Make: o inspect Vehicle No: A/C: Insured / Std / NI / NA Colour at Workshop m/s T/Radio: Insured / Std / NI / NA Sp Reading Eng/No: Insured: WBAJA 160 90N S7610S C/No: Policy No. Gen. Cond: Good / Fair / Poor / Burnt Claims No. Steering: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or TBA Excess: Sum Insured: Inorder / Jammed / Leaked / Burnt or (Client's Record) Mr. chua Nil / S/Rim / STD A/Rim or Make of Veh: Tyre Size: (Policy Condition) N/S O/S BS / DUN / EXNOVA / GY / FS / LIZA / MIC / OHTSU / PIR / SUMI / Remark: The veh had commenced its repair at the time of inspection. Dietho TOYO / YOKO or Front Rear Ball or Market Value: R/Bal. Consistent?: Yes or No R/Bail mm IDAC Accident Rport: mm L/Bal. L/Bal. Consistent? : Yes or No mm mm GIA / PR Seen: D.O.A. D.O.I. Res.: Yes or No Est. Repairs: days Mohi Perfume 3 Val.: Yes or No Survey held at Lum Sum: Des. of Damages: Frt / Rear / O/S / N/S / U/C / Rooftop or 1 REP. 1 24 HRS -11M Vehicle: IN / OUT Date: Person Contacted: The U/C / Chassis frame / Body Structure affected due to collision Action / Instruction Date / Time RECEIVED 0 6 FED 2020 06/07/2010.56m confirmed with Andrew from fig \$ 12180.44, 8 (40 \$ 9092.91, 43%) 8 Date/Time, File Page to? : Preli. Report Days Of Repair: Final Report Resurvey No. of Trip: Survey Fee: 450 Transportation: Add Fee: Site Insp (\$ 8 + RS | SI Interview (% Photos Lump 5/m/183: 12-180.44 Tech. Ims. (5) žΙ Acres Weetlend (4 TOUL 461

" Nivitha (LKK Auto)

From:

C Meenachi - III < Meenachi@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Friday, 27 December 2019 9:17 AM

To:

Admin-D (LKK Auto) (admin-d@lkkauto.com)

Cc:

'SUR'; Lalitha Krishnan - III; Motor Claim - III; Stanley Lai; Gabriel Wee

Subject:

SKM7232C - Own claim recovery

Attachments:

SKM_558e19122409230.pdf

VERY URGENT

Dear Sirs.

Kindly arrange for an OD survey urgently today.

Please revert urgently.

Meena

Motor & Work Injury Claim Department India International Insurance Pte Ltd 64 Cecil Street #04-02 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Tel: 6347 6073 Fax: 6224 4174

----Original Message-----

From: Chua Kee Sin [mailto:chua.kee.sin@simedarby.com.sg]

Sent: Tuesday, 24 December, 2019 10:34 AM

To: C Meenachi - III <Meenachi@iii.com.sg>; Lalitha Krishnan - III <lalitha@iii.com.sg>

Cc: Cresendo Llurca Lagman < cresendo.lagman@simedarby.com.sg>

Subject: SKM7232C - Own claim recovery

Dear India Insurance officer,

Kindly refer to the attachment accident report for your arrange surveyor for the own claim recovery.

Car plate no SKM7232C - Vehicle tow in

Thank you

Regards,

Chua Kee Sin

Senior Customer Service Advisor | Body and Paint Performance Motors Limited

303 Alexandra Road

Sime Darby Performance Centre

Singapore 159941

Hp (+65) 9116 5200 | Fax (+65) 6479 4601 chua.kee.sin@simedarby.com.sg

[&]quot;This electronic mail content and any accompanying attachments ("the Message") is intended only for the named addressee ("the Recipient") and may contain information that is confidential, privileged and/or proprietary to the

Sime Darby group of companies ("Sime Darby") and/or protected under applicable laws. If you are not the intended Recipient, you are strictly prohibited from using, disseminating, forwarding and/or printing the Message. Please notify the sender immediately by return e-mail and permanently delete all copies of the Message. Sime Darby disclaims all liability for any error, loss or damage arising from the Message being infected by computer virus or other malicious software. Any views and/or opinions expressed in the Message are solely those of the author's and do not necessarily represent those of Sime Darby's."

This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed. It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses. Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From: Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan <AndrewCorneliusGoh@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent: Thursday, 6 February 2020 10:56 AM

To: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Cc: Ngo Toh Wee; William Wang Kiat Seng; Denis Teo Chin Chye; Patrick Chung Chan

Kim

Subject: Re: SKM7232C BMW 316i

Dear Shiau Chan

Amount confirm.

Best Regards

Andrew C. Goh
External Business | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd
T (65) 6383 7362 | F (65) 6281 5767
www.SPARKcarcare.com



From: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto) <siewsc@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 5 February 2020 5:38 PM

To: Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan <AndrewCorneliusGoh@sparkcarcare.com>

Cc: Ngo Toh Wee <Ngotw@sparkcarcare.com>; William Wang Kiat Seng <WilliamWangKS@sparkcarcare.com>; Denis Teo Chin Chye <denisteo@sparkcarcare.com>; Patrick Chung Chan Kim <patrickchung@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: SKM7232C BMW 316i

Dear Andrew,

WITHOUT PREJUDICE

Offer final fig \$12,180.44 before excess \$600.00 & GST and 8 repair days.

Kindly check and confirm.

"Wishing you a Happy and Prosperous Lunar New Year"

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>siewsc@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Thursday, 23 January 2020 11:14 AM

To: Andrew Cornelius Goh Cheng Chuan <AndrewCorneliusGoh@sparkcarcare.com>

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From:

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Sent:

Tuesday, 31 December 2019 10:49 AM

To:

CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair Operation

Cc:

Denis Teo Chin Chye; Patrick Chung Chan Kim

Subject:

RE: SKM 7232C BMW 316i

Dear Andrew,

As instructed by our client, please proceed to repair the insured vehicle SKM 7232C at repair cost not more than Lump Sum \$13,000.00 (Excess \$600/-).

If there are any check items or supplementary items please inform our office's Assignment Team at Tel: 6741 8434 to arrange our surveyor for inspection.

All supplementary items and unconfirm items are subjected to further approval from insurance company before completion of the repair.

*Our client reserve their rights not to pay if there is no valid approval obtained before repair.

Best Wishes for Happy New Year 2020

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: siewsc@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair Operation braddell_operation@sparkcarcare.com

Sent: Tuesday, 31 December 2019 9:40 AM

To: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto) <siewsc@lkkauto.com>

Cc: Denis Teo Chin Chye <denisteo@sparkcarcare.com>; Patrick Chung Chan Kim <patrickchung@cdge.com.sg>;

CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair Operation cbraddell_operation@sparkcarcare.com

Subject: Re: SKM 7232C BMW 316i

Dear Shiau Chan

Estimate forward for your reference.

Please advice on the authorization to repair.

Andrew

Best Regards

External Business | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6383 7656 (Ngo - Supervisor) / Off: 6383 8115 (William) / Off: 6383 7362 (Andrew)

Fax: 6281 5767

www.SPARKcarcare.com

Claim Audit

7	AUDIT T			By
ło.		Audit	Remarks	
1	27 Dec 2019 12:52	Cim Dti Modified	Insured Name: -> -,	[A] Nivitha Govindasam
2	27 Dec 2019 12:52	Clm Veh Model Changed	(205082) BMW 316I 1.6 AT D/AB 4DR ABS HID (A).	[A] Nivitha Govindasam
3	27 Dec 2019 12:52	Clm Created	Reg No: SKM7232C. Policy No: D18MPC0001876. Acct Date: 2019/12/23. Claim Type: OD. Insurer: 1 ndia International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ). Workshop: Performance Motors Limited (Alexandra)	[A] Nivitha Govindasam
4	27 Dec 2019 12:52	Adj Co Assigned	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ):	[A] Nivitha Govindasam
5	27 Dec 2019 12:52	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/01/08	[A] Nivitha Govindasam
6	27 Dec 2019 12:52	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:0.00.Reinsp:Adj decides.	[A] Nivitha Govindasam
7	27 Dec 2019 12:53	Adj Adjuster Assigned	[None] -> CHEN TSUE YEE	[A] Nivitha Govindasam
8	27 Dec 2019 13:16	Clm Dtl Modified	Insured Name:> CHIU LOO TONG, Insured ID: -> S1121470C.	[A] DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG
9	27 Dec 2019 13:32	Adj Rpt Initiated		[A] DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG
10	27 Dec 2019 13:32	Clm Dtl Modified	Claim Conclusion: -> 3.	[A] DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG
11	27 Dec 2019 13:32	Clm Dtl Modified	JP3 Reg. Date: -> 2014/03/31.	[A] DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG
12	27 Dec 2019 13:32	Clm Details Notified		[A] DENISE TAY KWEE CHENG
13	30 Dec 2019 09:31		Offer Type: Cost of Repairs->Total Loss, Total Loss Type: N/A->BER	(A) SHIAU CHAN
14	30 Dec 2019 09:38		Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date:2020/01/08	[A] SHIAU CHAN
15	30 Dec 2019 09:38	Adj Mandate Request	Cur.Req: 0.00: DAMAGES CONSISTENT, REPAIR COST NOT ECONOMICAL. WE HAVE NOT AUTHORISE REPAIR.	[A] SHIAU CHAN
16	31 Dec 2019 09:53	Clm Registration Modified	Excess: -> 600.00.	[I] Lalitha Krishnan
17	31 Dec 2019 09:54	Adj Next Rpt Changed	Next Rpt:Final Rpt.Due Date: 2020/01/08. Mandate Remarks: Please note that the vehicle is now at CDGE and CDGE have agreed to repair vehicle based on ERV as given by you. You may authorise rep airs	[I] Lalitha Krishnan
18	31 Dec 2019 09:54	Adj Mandate Set	Approved:13000.00:Please note that the vehicle is now at CDGE and CDGE have agreed to repair vehicle based on ERV as given by you. You may authorise repairs	[1] Lalitha Krishnan

4 ■ ▶ Date To ■ ► Audit Type None ▼ Go **Date From**

ACTIVITY

No record

Merimen Billing for this case - Transaction History								
Bill Raf No.	Bill Date	Bill Type	Acc Type	Acc Name	Co Name (Branch)	Ref 1	Ref 2	Amount
2388915	27 Dec 2019 13:32:49	OD/TP Case (Adjuster)	Motor	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)	SKM7232C		11.77

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From:

Lalitha Krishnan - III <lalitha@iii.com.sg>

Sent:

Tuesday, 31 December 2019 10:28 AM

To:

Denis Teo Chin Chye

Cc:

Mekavathanan Sarangapani; Admin-D (LKKAuto)

Subject:

SKM7232C Excess \$600 for insured and Named drivers

Dear Denis

We refer to the above vehicle.

We have approve repairs at sum of \$13,000 lump sum. Kindly note that there is a policy excess of \$600.

Best Regards
LalithaKrishnan
Motor and Work Injury Claims Department
India International Insurance Pte Ltd
64 Cecil Street, #04/#05 IOB Building, Singapore 049711
DID: 6347 6139 Fax: 6224 4174



This email is intended solely for the person to whom it has been addressed. It may contain confidential and/or legally privileged information. If you are not the person for whom this e-mail was intended, or if this e-mail has reached you by mistake, please delete it immediately and inform us of the error and also be hereby notified that any use, distribution, transmission, printing, copying or dissemination of this information in any way or in any manner is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful. Internet communications may not be entirely secure or accurate as information could be intercepted, corrupted, lost, delayed or contain viruses. Therefore, we do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content of this message or any delay in delivery which may arise as a result of Internet transmission or any modification.

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From:

Chua Kee Sin <chua.kee.sin@simedarby.com.sg>

Sent:

Monday, 30 December 2019 9:21 AM

To:

Denise Tay (LKKAuto)

Cc:

SUR; Teng Wai Khan; Cresendo Llurca Lagman

Subject:

RE: SKM 7232C / OD / III

Dear Denise,

Please do keep you informed we cannot accept the offer cost.

Thank you

Regards,

Chua Kee Sin

Senior Customer Service Advisor | Body and Paint
Performance Motors Limited
303 Alexandra Road
Sime Darby Performance Centre
Singapore 159941
Hp (+65) 9116 5200 | Fax (+65) 6479 4601
chua.kee.sin@simedarby.com.sa

ACCELERATE YOUR JOY THIS CHRISTMAS

Follow us on Facebook for more updates.

Find out more

http://www.pml.com.sg/catatestdrive/



Please consider the environment before printing this e-mail.

From: Denise Tay (LKKAuto) [mailto:denisetay@lkkauto.com]

Sent: Friday, December 27, 2019 2:42 PM

To: Chua Kee Sin <chua.kee.sin@simedarby.com.sg>

Cc: SUR <sur@lkkauto.com> Subject: SKM 7232C / OD / III

[External Mail] This email originated from outside of the organisation; be careful with requests, attachments and links.

Dear Chua,

The economical repair limit is at \$13,000/-(subjected to insurance's approval), Please check if able to repair within the amount.

Best Regards,

Denise Tay | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: sur@lkkauto.com | fax: 6256-4315

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Note: This document has not been finalised.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street #04-00 IOB Building Singapore 049711

From: LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Date: 27 Dec 2019

Preliminary Advice

Vehicle No

: SKM7232C

Accident Date

: 23/12/2019

Make

: BMW 316I

Policy No.

: D18MPC0001876

Assignment Date

Excess

: \$\$0.00

Date of Inspection : 27/12/2019

: 27/12/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

6.00

Inspection At

: PERFORMANCE MOTORS LIMITED (ALEXANDRA)

303 ALEXANDRA ROAD, SIME DARBY PERFORMANCE CENTRE

SINGAPORE 159941

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front LH portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	36,720.35
Revised Amount	:S\$	15,027.05
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	12,849.35
Total	:S\$	27,876.40

Lump Sum Repair :S\$

Total Loss Consideration

Margin for Repair

New for Old Value	:S\$	
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$	67,000.00
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$	53,656.00
Salvage Value	:S\$	

Remarks

()		The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount.	We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage.	Kindly
-----	--	---	--	--------

:8\$

13,344.00

10	X I	The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired.	you are advised	to invite	tender for	the wreck
----	-----	---	-----------------	-----------	------------	-----------

Other comments:

Note: This document has not been finalised.

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street #04-00 IOB Building Singapore 049711

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd 51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Attn:

Date:

27 Dec 2019

Preliminary Advice

Vehicle No

: SKM7232C

Accident Date

: 23/12/2019

Policy No.

: D18MPC0001876

Make

: BMW 3161

Assignment Date

: 27/12/2019

Excess

:5\$

:\$\$0.00

Date of Inspection

: 27/12/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 6.00

Inspection At

: PERFORMANCE MOTORS LIMITED (ALEXANDRA)

303 ALEXANDRA ROAD, SIME DARBY PERFORMANCE CENTRE

SINGAPORE 159941

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front LH portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	36,720.35
Revised Amount	:S\$	15,027.05
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	12,849.35
Total	:S\$	27,876.40

Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$	
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$	67,000.00
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$	53,656.00
Salvage Value	:8\$	
Margin for Repair	:S\$	13,344.00

Remarks

- The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted amount. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage. Kindly let us have your authorisation.
- The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.
- (x) Other comments : Please note the margin for repair is at \$13,344/-

Colle 27/12/19.

Note: This document has not been finalised. LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

To:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

64 Cecil Street #04-00 IOB Building Singapore 049711

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25 Paya Ubi Industrial Park Singapore 408933

Attn:

Date:

27 Dec 2019

Preliminary Advice

Vehicle No

: SKM7232C

Accident Date

: 23/12/2019

Policy No.

: D18MPC0001876

Make

: BMW 316I

: \$\$0.00

Assignment Date

: 27/12/2019

Excess

:S\$

Date of Inspection

: 27/12/2019

Est. Duration of Repair

: 6.00

Inspection At

: PERFORMANCE MOTORS LIMITED (ALEXANDRA)

303 ALEXANDRA ROAD, SIME DARBY PERFORMANCE CENTRE

SINGAPORE 159941

Point of Impact / General Description of Damages

The vehicle sustained impact / damages front LH portion and parts claimed are consistent to the accident.

Repairer's Estimate (Gross)	:S\$	36,720.35
Revised Amount	:S\$	15,027.05
Check Items (Estimated)	:S\$	10,457.60
Total	:S\$	25,484.65

Lump Sum Repair

Total Loss Consideration

New for Old Value	:S\$	
Pre-Accident Value	:S\$	67,000.00
COE / PARF Rebate	:S\$	53,656.00
Salvage Value	:S\$	
Margin for Repair	:S\$	13,344.00

Remarks

()	The vehicle is repairable at our adjusted arr your authorisation.	unt. We have also confirmed excess and policy coverage, Kindly let u	s have
-----	---	--	--------

The vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to invite tender for the wreck.

(x) Other comments : Please note the the margin for repair is at \$13,344/-



Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Part	cutars
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner (D)	470C
Vehicle Details	
Vehicle No.	(8047222)
Veterioristic Executed	No
tresoubled Denightration Date:	28 Dec 2019
Volum Mater	BMW
Virtica Madein	216F1.E.AT D/AB 4DR ABS HID
PrincyCoop	tion
Mexistaring Year	2013
Engree No.	830-US76N32836A
Charass No.:	WIIA3410090NS26
Masterum Power Output:	100,0 kW (154 by)
Open Market Value:	\$31,219.00
Ongoul Registration Date:	35 Mar 2014
First Registration Claim	36Mar 2064
Transfer Court;	1
Actual ARE Paid	\$32,70700

Annual Control	the bloom in the	
1015 Programme	PAUF Rebat	er District

THE RESERVE	

PARTY ENGINEERS

30 MH 2024

PARK Returns

\$22,894,00

Intended COE Rebate Details

COE Every Date:

30 Mar 2024

COE Compres

A-C=13900+4

COE Person (Pears):

10

OFFINE

\$72,290.00

COE Rebate Amount

\$30.742.00

Dietal Reducin

\$53,656,00

Dec 2019

Please do not use your browser's Back or Forward fruthers as this may result in information hos



> Back to OneMotoring

Enquire PARF/COE Rebate for Registered Vehicle

Vehicle Owner Particulars	ered venice
Owner ID Type:	Singapore NRIC
Owner ID: Vehicle Details	470C
Vehicle No.:	SKM7232C
Vehicle to be Exported:	No
Intended Deregistration Date:	27 Dec 2019
Vehicle Make:	B.M.W.
Vehicle Model:	316I 1.6 AT D/AB 4DR ABS HID
Primary Colour:	Black
Manufacturing Year:	2013
Engine No.:	B304J576N13B16A
Chassis No.:	WBA3A16090NS36105
Maximum Power Output:	100.0 kW (134 bhp)
Open Market Value:	\$36,219.00
Original Registration Date:	31 Mar 2014
First Registration Date:	31 Mar 2014
Transfer Count:	i
Actual ARF Paid: Intended PARF Rebate Details	\$32,707.00
PARF Eligibility:	Yes
PARF Eligibility Expiry Date:	30 Mar 2024
PARF Rebate Amount: Intended COE Rebate Details	\$22,894.00
COE Expiry Date:	30 Mar 2024
COE Category:	A - Car (1600cc & below)
COE Period(Years):	10
QP Paid:	\$72,290.00
COE Rebate Amount:	\$30,781.00
Total Rebate Amount:	\$53,675.00

The information contained herein is correct as at 27 Dec 2019

ОК

Search Selection	BMW3	Are	Any	2014	Acq	Alty
	BMW 3 Series 3201 M-Sport	\$78,000	\$14,850 /yr	26-Feb-2014	1,997 cc	103,000 km
512	View To Believe Rare BMW F30 With Star Only	ck Engine, No Mo	dificutions So Not	Problem Barsound 5	lystam. Viewing	Strictly By Appointment
~	The reserve to be seen a figure and the	W 100, 201 km s	COLUMN SEE SEE		in little	
122	☐ BMW 3 Series 320	\$72,500	\$13,660 /yr	27-Feb-2014	1,997 cc	52,000 km
	One Of The Lowest Mileage 3- Series F30 Maintained (Aug 2019). Tires Changed in	Beemer Available 2018: Selling Du	e. 1 Owner, Well Tai r Tu Upgrading.	ken Care And Hardly	Driven. Accident	Free And Recently
CER	Characteristics are seen	PET EDIT, 2014 horse	THE SAME SAME (**	- 22% (MAY 12%) (el SMsy	
	BMW 3 Series 320	\$68,000	\$12,440 /yr	28 Feb 2014	1,997 cc	133,112 km
	High Spec BHP 181 With Full Agent Reco House Loan Available. No Chassis Or Str.	edal Not Your Usu uctural Damage 9	of 167 BHP F30 Mi	odelf Original Conditionally Sales Now!	on With Low Pet	rol Consumption. In
	O francisional by man	C. C. C.			(SWK)	
Table 1	BMW 3 Series 316i	\$67,800	\$12,890 /yr	14-Mar-2014	1,598 cc	65,000 km
	Commission in the Street	W 230, 223 6 5000	1781, \$8800 3141, See	seattle. MARCHING Ann	of States	
22.505	High-Performance Precision Braking					
	Hel Brake Line (Stainless Steel braided ho More into about this product	sse -Front + Rear)	Improve your braki	ng performances for	safety and cont	nsi
4	The second street and the second					
8.8	BMW 3 Series 316i Luxury	\$71,800	\$12,760 /yr	16-May-2014	1,598 cc	51,796 km
-	Low Mileage At 51796km Only! Luxury Ed With A Comprehensive 120 Points Check	Ition At Basic Mo And 6 Months Co	del Price. What Are	You Waiting Fort Ful anty From MBM And	Service Record	te From Agent Comes
	Commentation of the stress					AC THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NAMED AND ADDRES
	-	-99000				
The same	Drive With Assurance! Genuine And Trans	\$60,998 povent Deaf Flexi	\$10,270 /yr bie Bank/In House	16-May-2014 Us To 100% Loan Av	1,598 oc.	builty Consinument
V	Cars Are Selling At The Most Reasonable CarQuitz Singapore	Price With A Peac	e Of Mind! STA Inc	ipection Welcome! B	est Deal Assure	P Daily 10AM To 9PM.
	The state of the same			- 2111 FPMX 17912-04	1000	
To come	BMW 3 Series 316i	\$68,000	\$12,290 /yr	12-Jun-2014	1,596 oc	50 000 km
A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR	Laws interest At 2.28%, Extremely Well Ma Accident Free, View To Believe! Up To 80%	entained And Full	Anest Maintainer	This Beaut Does his	of Start Look Star	netiful it's 100%
1	The transfer owners with the party of the pa					A Viewing Today! Vie
1-11	BMW 3 Series 316/	\$66,800	\$11,800 /yr	18-Jul-2014	1,599 cc	88,622 km
0	100% Loan Available With Our In Hissae Li Youghers And Free Car Concerne Service	Sporty Red With	Premium Original I	Black Leather Seats.	mille. Free Jack Well Maintained	By Previous Owner E.
	Jack Care Enterprise Pre Ltd	- TIN 20'4 Term		cros issue you nee		
Annual Section 2015	-					
-	Elegant Black, One Owner Only, Low Miles	ge Done, Very We		22-Aug-2014 Financino Flexible II	1,598 cc b House Loan P	31,800 km.
1	Prime Motor & Leasing					
	() percentage per mane	903100,2014 (mov.)	110,0000 510,000	- Trini destric trini (best	1 DOLEN	
Nul-All	BMW 3 Series 316i	\$67,300	\$11,730 /yr	28-Aug-2014	1,598 cc	51,231 km
	Latest Addition/ Excellent Unit With Fürive No Repairs Neededf 6 Months Warranty V	Super Clean Intellew To Bellevel Ac	nor And Well Marm oldent Free, High T	twined. Car in Exceller rade in Available Wit	nt Condition Bot h Flexible in Hox	h Interior And Exterior ise Loan And Bank Lo.
19-3						
-	Stand out with a hidded our plate rurni	hand				
		_				REL T

SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available

aforesaid.	
THE RESERVE OF THE PERSON NAMED IN	ACCIDENT STATEMENT
Date Of Report	24/12/2019 09:58
Date Of Accident	23/12/2019 18:05
Exact Location Of Accident	JUNCTION OF HIGH STREET AND NORTH BRIDGE ROAD
Country/State of Loss	SINGAPORE
Table 1 Company	DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE
Vehicle Registration Number	SKM7232C
Insured/Policyholder	
Name Of Registered Owner	CHIU LOO TONG
NRIC No	SXXXX470C

Email Address LOOTONGCHIU@GMAIL.COM
Mobile Phone No (LOCAL) +65-96674367

Alternative Phone No OTHERS-96300345

Vehicle Particulars

Manufacturer BMW Model 316I

Exact Purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident NORMAL USAGE

Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle?

If No. Please state action to be taken

Vehicle Category PRIVATE CAR

Insurance Company

Name of Insurance Company INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Type Of Coverage COMPREHENSIVE

Fleet Policy NO

Policy Number D18MPC0001876-01

Cover Note Number

Driver

 Name of Driver
 CHIU LOO TONG

 NRIC No
 SXXXX470C

 Date Of Birth
 19/05/1955

 Occupation
 INDOOR

 Date Of Driving Pass
 30/11/1972

Driving Experience 47 YEARS AND 0 MONTHS

Gender MALE

Mobile Number (LOCAL) +65-96674367

Fax Number

Contact Number OTHERS-96300345

EMail Address LOOTONGCHIU@GMAIL.COM

Address 5 TAMAN WARNA #04-16

Postcode 276342

Was driver an employee of the Insured's Company NO

If No. Relationship of the Driver with the Insured OWNER

Vehicle Registration Number of Driver's Own

Vehicle

Insurance Company of Driver's Own Vehicle

General Information of the Accident

COLLISION - CROSS JUNCTION Type Of Accident

Weather Conditions RAINING Road Surface WET

Other Information

Was any foreign vehicle involved in this accident? NO

Number of vehicles (including own vehicle)

involved in the accident

2

Was any body injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by NO NO

ambulance?

YES

YES

Was any other material or property damaged? I have been approached by unknown person(s)

soliciting/offering accident claims assistance. Number of Passengers (Including Driver)

3

Passenger 1

NAME:

: TJIOE MIOUW HOEN

GENDER: : FEMALE

Passenger 2

NAME:

: CHIU ROUJIA TRICIA

GENDER:

: FEMALE

Details of Police Action

Was the accident reported to the police?

YES

If Yes, Please state which Police Station

Police Station Name

BUKIT TIMAH NEIGHBOURHOOD POLICE CENTRE

Police Station Address

ROAD: 1 DUKE ROAD , POSTCODE: 268914 , COUNTRY: SINGAPORE

Police Station Contact

TEL NO: 1800-4629999 - FAX NO: 64628933

Was notice of intended Prosecution given?

If Yes, against whom?

NO

Circumstances of Accident

REFER TO ATTACH.

Attachment(s)

Are accident photos available for attachment? YES Was there any video captured by Car Camera? NO Was there any audio recorded? NO

Details of Witness 1

Name MISS NORIZAN Phone Number 97406112

Email Address

DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1

Vehicle Registration Number

SJV9530T

Vehicle Make/Model/Colour

TOYOTA COROLLA ALTIS 1.6

Details Of Properties

Vehicle Category

Name of Driver

PRIVATE CAR KOH CHIEW LIAN

NRIC/Passport Number

Contact Number

96311066

Address

Postcode

Insurance Company Name

Nature Of Damage

FRONT

No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)

1

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for Investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or

(ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policyholder's Signature

Date & Time: DEC 24, 2019

9:20 am

Driver's Signature

(If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

TCH PLAN	SERVICE SERVICE	
BEIDEL		
SCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES O	F THE ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REF	ER 70 POLICE	REPORT ATTACHED
ADDMIONAL C	COMMENTS!	
The driver	of vehich SJV	95307 irrespecibly &
blatantly o	Hove through a	ned hight & crashed
into my ve	wiche.	
As the jun	ction is munito	red by many street
cameras (outside of the su,	preme (court) I the
footager .	vill efektly indi	Rate that STUGTBOT
was in gre	oss violation of	drappie rules rangelation
0	/	00
The Indy	rendant witness	is you a pedesoring
who was	about to cross	the road when the
green man	came on but	stepped back when
She ar a	nd other redeso	hiar saw a speeding
car \$ con	ing at them a	s it shot past the
red hight		/
,		
		^
CLARATION (EW MACHINES WHILL - CHANGE ACA	
e deciling the foregoing particu	ilars are true in every respect.	
111		() Ja - 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
M		
icyfolder's Signature	Driver's Signature	Reporting Centra Personnel's Signature
icyfolder's Signature te & Time: DEC 24, 20, 9 9:24 4	Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) Date & Time:	Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name: NRIC/FIN No.:





1 of 4 Report No. T/20191223/2164

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Timah N.P.C 1 Duke's Road SINGAPORE 268914 Tel No: 1800-4629999

REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

	ne Report N 19 21:17	lede:	Vide Report No.: A/20191223/0111	Station Diary No. 69	
Informa	nt's Particu	ulars		ELECTION SAIN SOUTH	
	Informant: O TONG	COMP	Address: 5 TAMAN WARNA #04-16 S	INGAPORE 276342	
ID Type	/ ID No.: D / S11214	70C	Contact No.: Home/Office: Mobile: 96674367		
Nationali SINGAP	ty: ORE CITIZ	EN	Email:		
Sex: Male	Age:	Date of Birth: 19/05/1955	Type of Informant:		
Race: Chinese			Language:	Institution / School Name:	
Occupation: SELF-EMPLOYED			Driving Licence Information: Class: 3	Date of Expiry:	

Type of Accident:	Non-Injury Attended by Police	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 23/12/2019 18:05	Type of Location X-Junction
HIGH STREE NORTH BRID Junction of H Weather:		Road Surface:		Road Speed Limit
Drizzling		Wet		
Traffic Flow: One Way		Traffic Control: Traffic Light - Wo	rking	Traffic Volume: Heavy
Type of Collis	ion:			Anyone conveyed by

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Condition	No of Passenger
SJV9530T	Car	TOYOTA	COROLLA ALTIS 1.6 AUTO	Silver	Seriously Damaged	0
SKM7232C	Car	BMW	316I 1.6 AT D/AB 4DR ABS HID	Black	Seriously Damaged	2

Details of V	ehicle Insurance		REMAININE N	
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date





Effective

Date of Expiry: NIL

/20191223/2164

Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Timah N.P.C 1 Duke's Road SINGAPORE 268914 Tel No: 1800-4629999

Details of Vehicle Insurance
Vehicle No. Insurance Company

2 of 4 Report No. T/20191223/2164

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Insurance No

Driving

Date Discharge

Degree of Injury NIL

Licence & Expiry Date

NIL

			of the property				- marchan 3 march
SKM7232C		DIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE E LTD	D18MP	8MPC0001876_		01/10/2019	30/09/2020
Details of Po	ersor	n Involved	ESCHARLS	40 210	II TOUR	of other and	(FONICE)
Any Pedestri	_						
The second second second second			Use of Per	destrian	Cross	sing: NA	
Driver	4-0	See See See See See See See See See	O. S. C.	17.3	Pell S	Constitute.	No. 25 CH
Name		KOH CHIEW LIAN		ID No.			
Related Vehi	icle	SJV9530T (Car)		Contact No.		96311066	
Hospital/Clin	ic	NIL		Class Drivin Licent Expiry	g	Class: 3 Date of Exp	oiry: NIL
Date Treatm	ent	NIL	Date Disc	harge	NIL		
No. of Days	grant	ted Medical Leave NIL	Degree of	f Injury	NIL		
Driver					lange		Wast Tillian
Name		CHIU LOO TONG		ID No.		S11214700	2
Related Veh	icle	SKM7232C (Car)		Conta	ct No.	96674367	
Hospital/Clin	ic	NIL		Class	of	Class: 3	

Brief Details.

Date Treatment | NIL

No. of Days granted Medical Leave

On the 23/12/2019 at 1805hrs, I was travelling along High Street when I got into a traffic accident at the junction of North Bridge Road.

NIL

I was travelling on the extreme right of the 3 lane road of High Street. My vehicle (SKM7232C) came to a stop when the traffic light at the junction of North Bridge Road turned red. As the light change to green, I proceeded forward across the junction. Suddenly, a vehicle (SJV9530T) came from my left and to avoid him, I swerved right. The vehicle (SJV9530T) hit my vehicle (SKM7232C) and crashed into a bollard near the traffic light.

The front of the other vehicle (SJV9530T) crashed into the front left side of my vehicle. It looks like the damages to my vehicle is a huge dent at the front left tire area, collapsed car suspension and broken hydraulic pipes.

The other driver was smoking when the incident happened and I am not sure if he was drink driving. He





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Timah N.P.C 1 Duke's Road SINGAPORE 268914 Tel No: 1800-4629999 3 of 4 Report No. T/20191223/2164

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

immediately apologized to us when he got off the car.

I was travelling with my daughter and my wife. We will be visiting the doctor as soon as we feel any pain.

I am lodging this report for insurance claims and for record purposes.





Police Station Of Origin: Bukit Timah N.P.C 1 Duke's Road SINGAPORE 268914 Tel No: 1800-4629999 4 of 4 Report No. T/20191223/2164

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan

Informant is not able to provide sketch plan

IMPORTANT: Please attach a copy of your vehicle's Insurance Certificate to this report. If you don't have the certificate with you now, please fax a copy to 65474885 stating the report number as reference.

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: E / Sgt 2 KIANG KOK SUAN	Signature Of Informant:
Signature Of Interpreter: Not applicable	Date/Time: 23/12/2019 21:17
Officer In Charge Of Case:	Classification Of Case:
TP / GIT / Sgt 2 PHUA TIAK YEE Contact No.: 65472077	SN 170
Authentication Stamp NP168 S1	GNATURE



INDIA INTERNATIONAL INSURANCE PTE LTD

Co. Reg. No. 198703792k | GST. Reg. No. M2-0070806-X 64 | Cecil Street | #04 | #05 | #06-02 | 10H Hullding | Singapore 049711

COVER: COMPREHENSIVE

Office (65) 63476100 Email insure@iii.com.sg Fax. (65) 62244174 Website www.iii.com.sg

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE

MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) ACT (CHAPTER 189) MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS AND COMPENSATION) RULES, 1960 ROAD TRANSPORT ACT, 1967 (MALAYSIA)
MOTOR VEHICLES (THIRD-PARTY RISKS) RULES, 1959 (MALAYSIA)

All Accidents must be reported within 24 hours of the incident regardless of whether it will lead to a claim.

CERTIFICATE NO.: D18MPC0001876 01

SKM7232C

1. Index Mark and Registration Number of Vehicle

Chassis No.

: WBA3A16090NS36105

2. Name of Policyholder

CHIU LOO TONG

3 Effective date of Insurance

: 01 Oct 2019

4. Expiry date of Insurance

30 Sep 2020

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive*

(a) The Policyholder

The Policyholder may also drive a Motor Car not belonging to or hired (under a hire purchase agreement or otherwise) to him/her or his/her

employer or his/her purtner.

(b) Any other person who is driving on the Policyholder's order or with his/her permission. Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle

6. Limitations as to use*

Use only for social, domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's business.

The Policy does not cover

a) Use for hire or reward

b) Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial, speed-testing.

Use for the carriage of goods other than samples in connection with any trade or business.

d) Use for any purpose in connection with the Motor Trade.

*Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189)and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

Insured & Named Drivers Excess Sect 1: SGD600.00 Unnamed Drivers Excess Sect I

: SGD1.100.00

Windscreen Excess

: SGD100.00

Hire Purchase Company

United Overseas Bank Limited

FOR DRIVERS BELOW 21 YEARS OR ABOVE 65 YEARS OF AGE &/OR LESS THAN 2 YEARS SINGAPORE DRIVING LICENCE. ADDITIONAL EXCESS OF \$2500/- ON SECTION I WILL BE APPLICABLE.

I/We HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Agent/Broker B000018/COMFORTDELGRO INSURANCE BROKERS PTE LTD

For India International Insurance Pte Ltd.

16/09/2019 15:07:48 Date of Issue MX1-Private Car (Insured Driving)

Authorised Signatory

A fire Darby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 197402137W GDT Reg. No. M2-3023021-x TOII-Free Musclet (1808-2233182)

30), Alement's Boad sime Darly Ferformance Course Simpapore 158941 Fax. 64767772

260, Kampony Acany Sond East Const Cantin Hippapone Assist Fac 63449772

III. Alexandra hund New Corry Sustance Course Elmisprot 18794 Fax at 78660 | Alexandra At 78461 | Noticeal



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

Estimate No. : b1 53891 Page No. Date Estimated : 24/12/2019 Prepared By : Chua Kee Sin			Page No. : 1 of 6
- ESTIMAT Chiu Loo 7 Brookva #03-04 Singapore	le Dr	- ACCOUNT - India Int'L Insura 64 Cecil Street #04-05 IOB Buildin Singapore 049711	
REGN. NO. SKM7232C	CHASSIS NO. REGN. D WBA3A16090NS36105 31/03/		MILEAGE 0
,	DESCRIPTION Replace front support front left side fender, bond bumper include remove attachme nt etc and rep damage area	net, front pair on accident 150 X 7	2550 5,950.00
	Spray painting front bumper, bonnet and both frender	ront side	2898.90 4.106.00
	To tow accident vehicle to PML workshop.		195.00,
	To carry out body cavity preservation. (2 panel).		300 236.00
	To check steering geometry and conduct wheel according to BMW specification (1X)	alignment	451 531.00
	To remove and install front suspension for inspereplace damaged parts.	ection and	//2[2.655.00
	To replace tyre and wheel rim including balance left front	ng. (1x).	80 94.00
	To conduct chassis alignment measuring check Car-O-Liner measuring system according to BM	using 451 tw specification	? 531.00
	To remove and install radiator assembly, fan ho including to conduct pressure test, bleed coolin check for leak. (For all models except 7 series).	g system and C72	7 673.00
	To remove and install air con condenser and pi vacuum system, top up freon gas and checks fo (For all models except for 7 series).	ping including or leak. 69/	? 814.00
	To check electrical wiring systems at the front s for proper function including adjustments of hea	ection adlights.	150 177.00
	To replace left headlight		498 481.00

st. Alexandra Nond give Darly Performance Theory Simple Listel Van 44747775

181. Emproy Acade North 111. Standish Roof Saat Coast Coast



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

estimate No: : b1 53891 page No. : 2 of 6 Date Estimated : 24/12/2019 Perspared By : Chua Kee Sin					
ERM7232C	CHASSIS NO.	REGN. DATE 31/03/2014	MODEL 3161A/4		MILEAGE 0
	DESCRIPTION				VALUE
	0				150.00
	Sundries.				§ 373.75
	Pirelli 225/50 17 094W CP7* r- f (1 left front	PC)(70%)			1 373.75
				Total Labour 1:	16,968.75
				OTY PRIC	VALUE
	DESCRIPTION	1 MIS		1 78.00	78.00
	RADIATOR MODULE MOUNT LH			1 662.90	662.90
	CHARGE AIR COOLER			1 8.05	8.05
	HEX SCREW WITH COLLAR M12	A LUNGO		1 271.15	271 15
	COLLAR NUT M12X1.5X45			8 7.65	61.20
	SPHERICAL COLLAR SCREW M1	2X1.25X45		4 8.05	32.20
	WHEEL HUB WITH BEARING FR	7 2		1 484.55	484.55
	FRT LH CARRIER			1 463.45	463.45
	FRT SWING SUPPORT	0		2 99.60	199.20
	STABILIZER FRT WITH RUBBER	MOUNTING		1 390.10	390.10 496.65
	FRT SPRING STRUT			1 496.65	230.30
	FRONT COIL SPRING	- 1		1 230.30	41.65
	ADDITIONAL SHOCK ABSORBER	FRT		1 41.65 1 296.65	298.65
	LH TIE ROD / 61			1 296.65	X296.65
	RH TIE ROD X			2 185.20	330.40
	REPAIR KIT BELLOWS (TKP)	1		1 3,648.60	3,648.60
	EXCH STEERING BOX ELECTR,	(IKP)		1 5.80	5.80
	COMBINATION NUT M14X1.5			1 2.50	2.50
	HEX NUT WITH FLANGE	co / CM		1 840.00	840.00
	ALLOY RIM 7.5JX17 STAR SPK 3	(DARAN V		1 28.95	28.9
	HUB CAP WITH CHROME EDGE	(DWW) X		1 1,281.20	1.281.2
	BONNET / DO FRT LH SIDE PANEL / DO			1 702.65	702.6
		NEI 7		1 20.10	20.1
	FRT RH TOP SUPPORT SIDE PA	MEL .		1 54.55	54.5
	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER			1 380.00	380.0
	INSERT AIR INTAKE CENTER	0		1 125.70	125.7
	FRT LH DEFORMATION ELEMEN	T C		1 102.30	102.
	FRT LH LOWER DEFORMATION			1 86.85	86.
		ELEMENT		1 42.05	42
	LH SUPPORT FOGLAMP	D 0		1 42.90	42
	FINISHER ROD CENTER (SPORT			1 20.10	20
				1 1,037.05	1.037
	FRT BUMPER PANEL TRIM (LINE	TO OUNIS III		1 11.40	11
	SUPPORT CENTRAL - A				7
	MOUNT FOR SUPPORT -	D A		1 7.05	90
	CLOSED GRID LH (LINES SPOR			1 90.50	90
	CLOSED GRID LH (LINES SPOR	20		1 90.50	90

" THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY"

107 Alexandra Road 201 Easyling Alexandra Final 107 Alexandra Final Size Darky Residence Course Darky Street Darky Services Dispapers 129941 Thompson Alexandra Teacher Transport Alexandra Teacher Te



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

timate No. te Estimat repared By	- N. D. O. P. W.			Page No. i	3 of 6
	CHASSIS NO. WBA3A16090NS36105	REGN. DATE 31/03/2014			MILEAGE 0
	- AND PROPERTY.	101/01/01		QTY PRIC	VALUE
	CENCE PLATE BASE (ECE) X			1 69.60	69.60 X
-	ISCRIPTION SIDE (SPORT LINE)	n		1 46.55	46.55
G	ROMMET //			2 0.80	1.60
	AS STRUT HOOD X			2 118.70	237.40
S	TOP BUFFER - bonnet X			2 14,55	29.10
FF	RONT PANEL V STRUT X			1 112.75	112.75
13	SUPPORT '			1 132.15	10.40
Li	HEADLIGHT BRACKET / MI			1 10.40	169.10
	RONT CROSSLINK			1 169.10 1 117.15	117.15
	COVER BOTTOM			1 105.35	105.35
Al	R DUCT RADIATOR			1 105.35	105.35
Al	R DUCT BOTTOM			1 6.35	6.35
	DUSTER			1 39.05	39.05
	ENGINE HOOD SEALING			1 39.05	39.05
HAT.	AQUE 82MM / IFC TE			1 71.60	71.60
I L	HEADLIGHT (XENON)			1 2,130.35	2,130.35
11	FOG LIGHT			1 300.25	300.25
CC	ONDENSER AIR CONDITIONING	n		1 1,033.60	1,033.60
111	TRASONIC SENSOR BLACK	MIS		I A 238.05	952.20
	TRASONIC SENSOR BLACK X			4 238.05	952.20)
	Weight and a series of the ser			Total Parts	: 19,753.60
Regn No	/ 3rd Party / Uninsured losses / D. Claim No. TID [19] , 12-15 pr. Excess St. me		OD- NH A	Auto Consultation in the c	Modes, gage v evinh
Authorised Dat		o Otto Mar (Mar		77	do managed making
Surveyor's E-tt	ARTS PHOTO BY SURVEYOR Yes / N	PWL Yes / NO		Labour 1 Parts	16,966.7
	A CONTRACT OF THE PARTY OF THE	THE THE PARTY		Labour 2	: 0.
No. of Working	Days Recommend			Excess	. 0.
				Total GST @ 7%	2,570
				Grand Total	: 39,290.



EMW Dealer

1 1

Performance Motors Limited

A Sime Barby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 197481559W GST Reg. No M2-0020081-x Toll-Free Mumber (1800-2255269)

301, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Fax: 64747770

280, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 436180 Fax. 63469773

113; Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944

Fax. 64796601 64796624 (AfterSales)

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

Estimate No. Page No. : 1 of 6 : b1 53891

: 24/12/2019 Date Estimated Prepared By : Chua Kee Sin

To replace left headlight.

- ESTIMATE REPAIR FOR -- ACCOUNT -219

Chiu Loo Tong India Int'L Insurance Pte Ltd

7 Brookvale Dr 64 Cecil Street #04-05 IOB Building Singapore 049711

Singapore 599971

#03-04

REGN. NO. SKM7232C	CHASSIS NO. WBA3A16090NS36105	REGN. DATE 31/03/2014	MODEL 316iA/4	MILEAG O	GE
3	DESCRIPTION Replace front support front left side bumper include remove attachme r damage area	fender,bonnet,front it etc and repair on a	ccident ISOX7	2550	VALUE 5,950.00
	Spray painting front bumper, bonne fender	et and both front side		2898-90	4,106.00
	To tow accident vehicle to PML wor	rkshop.			195.00
	To carry out body cavity preservation (2 panel).	on.		200	236.00
	To check steering geometry and co according to BMW specification (1)	_	ent	451	531.00
	To remove and install front suspens replace damaged parts.	sion for inspection a	nd	1128	2,655.00
	To replace tyre and wheel rim inclu left front	ding balancing. (1x).		80	94.00
	To conduct chassis alignment mea Car-O-Liner measuring system acc			?	531.00
	To remove and install radiator asse including to conduct pressure test, check for leak. (For all models exce	bleed cooling system		?	673.00
	To remove and install air con conde vacuum system, top up freon gas a (For all models except for 7 series)	ind checks for leak.	uding 691	?	814.00
	To check electrical wiring systems for proper function including adjust			150	177.00
	Carrier and Company and Company			1,00	0343544



481.00

men bealer "

Performance Motors Limited

A Sime Darby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GRT Reg. No M2-5020081-x Toll-Free Sumber (1800-2255269)

CLOSED GRID LH (LINES SPORT) FRT LH GRILLE (SPORT)

FRT LH GRILLE (SPORT)

303, Alexandra Boad Sine Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Fax. 64747770

280, Eampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Fax. 63449773

vertiguaper



919, Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Gingapore 153944 Fax. 64796601 (AfterSales) 64796604 (Motorrad)

1

1

90.50

128.60

90.50

128.60

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

Estimate No. : b1 53891 Page No. : 2 of 6 Date Estimated : 24/12/2019 Prepared By : Chua Kee Sin							
REGN. NO. SKM7232C	CHASSIS NO. WBA3A16090NS36105	REGN. DATE 31/03/2014	MODEL 316iA/4			MILEAC	GE
	DESCRIPTION						VALUE
	Sundries.						150.00
	Pirelli 225/50 17 094W CP7* r- f (1 left front	PC)(707+)				9	373.75
				Tot	tal Labour 1:		16,966.75
	DESCRIPTION			QTY	PRIC		VALUE
	RADIATOR MODULE MOUNT LH	/ MIS		1	78.00		78.00
	CHARGE AIR COOLER			1	662.90		662.90
	HEX SCREW WITH COLLAR M12)	(1.5X85		1	8.05		8.05
	LH WISHBONE			1	271.15		271.15
	COLLAR NUT M12X1.5X45			8	7.65		61.20
	SPHERICAL COLLAR SCREW M1:			4	8.05		32.20
	WHEEL HUB WITH BEARING FRT	72		1	484.55		484.55
	FRT LH CARRIER			1	463.45		463,45
	FRT SWING SUPPORT	7		2	99.60		199.20
	STABILIZER FRT WITH RUBBER I	MOUNTING		1	390.10		390.10
	FRT SPRING STRUT				496.65		496.65
	FRONT COIL SPRING	EDT 27		1	230.30		230.30
	ADDITIONAL SHOCK ABSORBER LH TIE ROD /	FRI		1	41.65 296.65		41.65 296.65
	RH TIE ROD X				296.65		296.65
	REPAIR KIT BELLOWS (TKP)	a.		2	165.20		330.40
	EXCH STEERING BOX ELECTR.	TKP)		1	3,648.60		3,648.60
	COMBINATION NUT M14X1.5	1100		1	5.80		5.80
	HEX NUT WITH FLANGE			1	2.50		2.50
	ALLOY RIM 7.5JX17 STAR SPK 39	3 / (11)		1	840.00		840.00
	HUB CAP WITH CHROME EDGE (1	28.95		28.95
	BONNET (II)			1	1,281.20		1,281.20
	FRT LH SIDE PANEL / (1)()	1		1	702.65		702.65
	FRT RH TOP SUPPORT SIDE PAN	IEL -		1	20.10		20.10
	FRONT SHOCK ABSORBER			1	54.55		54.55
	FRT BUMPER TOP MOUNT			1	380.00		380.00
	INSERT AIR INTAKE CENTER			3	125.70		125.70
	FRT LH DEFORMATION ELEMENT FRT LH LOWER DEFORMATION E			1	102.30 86.85		102.30 86.85
	LH SUPPORT FOGLAMP	to be 191 be 191		1	42.05		42.05
	FINISHER ROD CENTER (SPORT)	1		1	42.90		42.90
	FRT RH BOTTOM MOUNTING SID	Community of the Commun		1	20.10		20.10
	FRT BUMPER PANEL TRIM (LINE			1	1,037.05		1,037.05
	SUPPORT CENTRAL -	U.		1	11.40		11.40
	MOUNT FOR SUPPORT -	0		1	7.05		7.05
	CLOSED GRID LH (LINES SPORT	1 1		1	90.50		90.50

A Rime Darby Motors Company Co. Keg. Mn. 187401859W GRT Reg. No M3-0028081-x Toll-Free Number (1880-2285269)

302, Alexandra Hood Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Fas. 64747770

280, Kampong Arang Road Bast Coast Centre Bingapore 438180 63449773 Fax.

. To resurvey before/after spray pain . To display damaged part(s) during

. Parts prices are subject to confli

* Third party survey is on a 'Without

* No illegal modification(s) is allowed

No Hegal modification(s) is allowed

sine Darby Business Centre # Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and

par. 64794621 (Attation & Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and

far. 64794624 (Motorrad) (Attended Subject to final approval from Insurance Company (Motor rad)

Acknowledged by Repairer

GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X Squature:

ESTIMATE

Page No. : 3 of 6

Estimate No. Date Estimated

: b1 53891 : 24/12/2019

Prepared By

: Chua Kee Sin

WBA3A16090NS36105 31/03/2014

REGN. NO. SKM7232C

new Dealer "

CHASSIS NO.

REGN. DATE

MODEL 316iA/4 MILEAGE

0

DESCRIPTION	QTY	PRIC	VALUE
LICENCE PLATE BASE (ECE) X	1	69.60	69.60
INSCRIPTION SIDE (SPORT LINE)	1	46.55	46.55
GROMMET / MC	2	0.80	1.60
GAS STRUT HOOD X	2	118.70	237.40
STOP BUFFER - bonnet X	2	14.55	29.10
FRONT PANEL V STRUT	1	112.75	112.75
LH SUPPORT	1	132.15	132.15
LH HEADLIGHT BRACKET / MIA	1	10.40	10.40
FRONT CROSSLINK	1	169.10	169.10
LH COVER BOTTOM	1	117.15	117.15
AIR DUCT RADIATOR	1	105.35	105.35
AIR DUCT BOTTOM	1	105.35	105.35
ADJUSTER	1	6.35	6.35
LH ENGINE HOOD SEALING	1	39.05	39.05
RH ENGINE HOOD SEALING X	1	39.05	39.05
PLAQUE 82MM / //C 05	1	71.60	71.60
LH HEADLIGHT (XENON) / III	1	2,130.35	2,130.35
LH FOG LIGHT	1	300.25	300.25
CONDENSER AIR CONDITIONING	1	1,033.60	1,033.60
ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK / 1915	1.4	238.05	952.20
ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK X	4	238.05	952.20
2.5	Tot	al Parts :	19,753.60

Regn No. DetedTime 27/0/19 , 17-15 pm. Surveyor's Name 5/2/2 (LKK) Surveyor's Tel Authorised Date	Claim No. Excess S\$ Sign Authorised Yes / No. Time	EXCESS 6 day	S L m		
RESURVEY PARTS PHOTO BY SURVEY Surveyor's E-mail	OR Yes / No PML Yes / No	1	Labour 1 Parts	#	16,966.75 19,753.60
No. of Working Days Recommend			Labour 2 Excess	1	0.00
			Total GST ⊕ 7%	:	2,570.42
			Grand Total	+	39,290.77

Claims OD / 3rd Party / Uninsured losses / Direct Settlement | 00 ALJ Addisor (Direct)

^{**} THIS ESTIMATE IS VALID FOR A PERIOD OF 30 DAYS ONLY**

^{**} PRICE FOR PARTS ARE SUBJECTED TO CHANGE WITHOUT PRIOR NOTICE **



A Sime Darby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 197401559H GBT Reg. No M2-0020081-x Toll-Free Humber (1800-1255169)

303, Alexandra Boed Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 159941 Fax. 54747770

281. Kampong Arang Boad East Coast Centim Singaporm 438180 Fee: 61448773 lls, Alexandra Boad Sime Durby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Fax. 64796601 (AfterSales) 64796624 (Motorrad)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

Estimate No. : b1 53891 Page No. : 4 of 6

Date Estimated : 24/12/2019

Prepared By : Chua Kee Sin

REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE

SKM7232C WBA3A16090NS36105 31/03/2014 316iA/4 0

Terms & Conditions of Service

- All requests for servicing, repairs, replacements or installations to the Vehicle (collectively, "Repairs") are subject to acceptance by Performance Motors Limited ("PML") and
 PML shall have the absolute discretion to reject or deny any request for the Repairs.
- The list of the Repairs or quantum of charges for the Repairs printed overleaf are estimates only and PML shall be entitled to carry out additional repairs or replacements
 ("Additional Works") if, in its absolute discretion, Additional Works are necessary provided that, where the cost of additional Works exceed \$\$250, PML shall obtain the
 customer's prior consent (whether given orally or otherwise) before carrying out the additional Works.
- Subject to clause 2 above and save in the case of manifest error or gross negligence, in the event where PML's estimation of the Repairs recommended for the Vehicle differs
 from the Customer's own estimation of repairs needed. PML's estimate shall prevail.
- 4. The Vehicle accepted by PML for the Repairs shall remain, at all times, at the Customer's own risk while the Vehicle undergoes the Repairs at PML's premises. PML's visual inspection and record of the physical condition of the Vehicle made prior to the commencement of the Repairs shall be binding and conclusive as between PML and the Customer. The Customer shall ensure that all valuables are removed from the Vehicle prior to delivering it to PML for the Repairs. PML shall not be liable, in any way, for theft, fire, accident, loss of or damage to the Vehicle, its contents or accessories whatsoever.
- The Vehicle may be driven on the road if and when PML in its absolute discretion, decides that it is necessary for the purposes of carrying out tests in connection with the Repairs. Should any damage occur to the Vehicle in such an instance, PML's liability will be limited to the rectification of damage, free of charge.
- 6. PML's entire liability whether, in respect of faulty workmanship or otherwise, shall be limited to the rectification of any faulty workmanship or other faults, free of charge, such faults being reasonably determined by PML to have been caused by PML in the course of the Repairs. The Customer shall, nevertheless, be responsible for all costs for the disassembly, diagnosis, inspection of the Vehicle etc., at PML's current labour charge-out rate, necessarily incurred for the purpose of determining the cause of the fault(s) if it is found that the fault(s) is or are not caused by PML.
- Except as provided in clause 6 above. PML makes no warranty (whether expressed or implied) in respect of the Repairs and shall not, to the fullest extent permitted by law, be liable under any circumstances for special, consequential or incidental damages including but not limited to the loss of use of or depreciation in value of the Vehicle.
- 8. Unless otherwise agreed by PML in writing, the Customer shall pay the costs of the Repairs owing to PML, in cash, upon the completion of the Repairs and before the Customer collects the Vehicle. In the event any credit is granted by PML at its absolute discretion, and the Customer fails to make payment of the costs of the Repairs (or any part thereof) by the agreed payment date, interest shall be imposed on the sum remaining unpaid at the rate of 1% per month (or part thereof) from the due date of payment until the date all payments are actually received by PML. PML reserves the right, at any time, to suspend or withdraw any credit facility granted to the Customer without assigning any reason whatsoever.
- 9. The Customer shall collect the Vehicle within 48 hours from the date PML notifies the Customer, (whether orally or otherwise), that the Vehicle is ready for collection. In the event that the Customer fails to collect the Vehicle within 48 hours, the Customer shall, in addition to the costs of the Repairs owing to PML, pay all storage charges, at a rate to be determined by PML provided always that the Customer shall not, under any circumstances, hold PML liable for any loss of or damage to the Vehicle, its contents or accessories or for any deterioration in the quality of or damage to the Vehicle arising from such storage. In the event that the Customer fails to collect the Vehicle for more than 14 days, PML shall be entitled, at its absolute discretion, to dispose of the Vehicle & deduct, from the proceeds of disposal, PML's costs in connection with the disposal as well as all other monies owing to PML.
- 10. If PML does not receive any notification of faulty workmanship from the Customer within 7 days from the date the Customer collects the Vehicle from PML, the Customer shall be deemed to have accepted the Repairs as satisfactory.
- 11. If the Vehicle is sent to PML for the Repairs by any person other than the Customer, PML shall be entitled, without need to make any inquiry, to treat such third party as acting for and on the Customer's behalf. PML shall be entitled to rely on this ostensible authority to carry out the repairs in compliance with such third party's instructions and the Customer shall not hold PML liable for any loss or damage suffered by the Customer as a result and shall pay for the costs of the Repairs owing to PML and further indemnify PML against all claims, losses, expenses, damages suffered or incurred by PML arising from PML's reliance on such authority and/or compliance with such instructions.
- 12. PML may, in its absolute discretion and upon the Customer's request, provide a driver to deliver the Vehicle from the Customer to PML's premises or vice versa provided always that the driver shall, during the time of such conveyance of the Vehicle, be deemed to be the servant of the Customer and not that of PML's and the Customer shall not hold PML liable for any accident, loss of or damage to the Vehicle or its contents or accessories while the same is under the custody of the driver.
- 13. These Terms & Conditions of Service including all annexes and attachments hereto contains the entire agreement between PML and the Customer with respect to the Services described in the Repair Order and supersedes all previous agreements and understandings between PML and the Customer relating to the subject matter herein. No amendments or changes to these Terms & Conditions of Service shall be effective unless made in writing and signed by authorized representatives of both PML and the Customer.
- 14 If any term or provision of these Terms & Conditions of Service shall be held to be invalid, illegal or unenforceable, the remaining terms and provisions of these Terms & Conditions of Service not affected by such invalidity, illegality or unenforceability shall remain in force and effect.



A Sime Daiby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 197401559W GBT Reg. No M2-0020181-X

Toll-Free Humber (1800-2255269)

30), Alexandra Road Sime Darby Performance Centre Bingapore 159941 Fax. 6434770

168, Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Fax. 63449773

315. Alexandra Road Sime Darby Business Centre Singapore 159944 Pax.



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

Page No. : 5 of 6 Estimate No. : b1 53891

: 24/12/2019 Date Estimated Prepared By : Chua Kee Sin

MODEL MILEAGE CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE REGN. NO.

0 31/03/2014 316iA/4 SKM7232C WBA3A16090NS36105

- 15. A person not party to these Terms & Conditions of Service shall have no right under any legislation for the enforcement of contractual terms by a third party (whether in force now or to be enacted in the future and as the same may be modified, adapted or supplemented from time to time) to enforce any term in these Terms & Conditions of Service.
- 16. The laws of the Republic of Singapore shall govern the validity and interpretation of these Terms & Conditions of Service and the Parties submit to the exclusive jurisdiction of the Courts of the Republic of Singapore
- 17. The Sime Darby Motors Group companies in Singapore are committed to ensuring that your personal data is protected. The purpose of this document is to explain how we collect information about you, the procedures that we have in place to safeguard your privacy and how you can instruct us if you prefer to limit the use of that information
 - The Vendor shall collect and use the Customer's personal data for any of the following purposes, including but not limited to:
 - (a) the registration of the Vehicle with the relevant transportation authorities, including but not limited to Land Transport Authority,
 - (b) sharing of the Customer's personal data with the Vendor's principal, its related corporations and contractors, whether within Singapore or overseas, and/or insurance companies, so as to provide the necessary warranties and/or extended warranties for the Vehicle to the Customer,
 - (d) sharing of the Customer's personal data with financial institutions and motor vehicle insurers, on the Customer's behalf, in order for the Customer to obtain financing for the purchase of the Vehicle and the motor insurance on the Vehicle and when necessary, to obtain the loan amounts outstanding from financial institutions, on the Customer's behalf so as to assist the Customer in effecting the Vehicle loan redemptions;
 - (d) servicing of Vehicle and to update the Vendor's after-sales service records. The relevant personal data shall be used by the Vendor, its appointed after-sales service dealers, agents and sub-contractors and/or the Vendor's principal and/or its related corporations whether within or outside Singapore to provide the relevant. after-sales service and/or to repair the Vehicle and to communicate with the Customer on any matter relating to the provision of the services in general including to notify the Customer by any means, including by short message services ("SMS") of the next/ subsequent date/mileage for routine service for the Vehicle.
 - (e) administrative, research and analysis purposes to enable it to monitor and improve the services it provides, and
 - (f) organizing events for the Customer, to inform the Customer of such events by any means (including through SMS, multi-media services ("MMS"), phone call, fax. magazines, or brochures) any new products, promotions or services provided by the Vendor in Singapore
 - 17.2 The Vendor shall also disclose the Customer's personal data
 - (a) to its service providers, for example, providers of web hosting or maintenance services, for the purpose of supplying itself with the inter connected servers and/or web site links with the relevant authorities.
 - (b) to its customer service agencies whether within or outside Singapore for administrative, research and analysis purposes to enable it to monitor and improve the services it provides:
 - (c) to the Vendor's service providers and/or the Vendor's principal, its related corporations and contractors whether within or outside Singapore for the purpose of organizing events for the Customer, to inform the Customer of and send to the Customer by any means (including through SMS, MMS, phone call, fax, magazine or brochures) any new products or promotions or services that are provided by the Vendor and/or the Vendor's principal whether within or outside Singapore;
 - (d) to the Vendor's business partners for the purpose of carrying out product promotions.
 - (e) to the Vendor's stakeholders and the Vendor's principal and its/their related corporations and contractors for the purpose of carrying out audits:
 - (f) to the Vendor's principal and/or the Vendor's stakeholders and their respective related corporations and contractors whether within or outside Singapore for the purposes of carrying out audits; and
 - (g) to the Vendor's principal and its related corporations whether located within or outside Singapore for the purpose of responding to any of the Customer's enquiries.
 - The Vendor shall retain the Customer's personal data either for the period of the business relationship or, for the requisite retention periods as stipulated in any contractual arrangements or under any applicable law, whichever is later.
 - If the Vendor amends any provision in this clause 17, it will notify the Gustomer via e-mail and may place notices on the Vendor's web site. The Vendor's email to the Customer shall require the Customer's consent to its change of use of the Customer's personal data. Continued use of the Vendor's services shall signify the Customer's agreement to any such changes.
 - The personal data the Customer provides may be transferred to the Vendor's principal within or outside Singapore for surveys and research purposes conducted with the objective of enhancing the Customer's satisfaction
 - 17.6 The Customer shall have a right to request a copy of the personal data the Vendor holds about the Customer and information about the ways in which the Customer's personal data has been or may have been used or disclosed within a year before the date the Customer's request. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall complete the Vendor's prescribed form and/or.
 - (a) put his request in writing and indicate whether he would like to have a copy of his personal data or he wishes to have information about the ways in which his personal data is used or disclosed during the past year or both.
 - (b) include proof of his identity and address (e.g. a copy of the Customer's driving licence and a recent credit card bill); and
 - (c) specify the personal data he wants access to including any account or reference numbers where applicable

The Vendor shall reply to the Customer as soon as reasonably possible upon its receipt of the Customer's request.



A Sime Darby Motors Company Co. Reg. No. 1974015599 GST Reg. No M2-0020081-x Toll-Free Number (1800-2255169)

303, Alexandra Boad Sime Darby Performance Centre Singapore 153941 Fax. 54747770

280. Kampong Arang Road East Coast Centre Singapore 438180 Fac. 63449773 115. Alexandra Boad Sime Darly Business Centre Singapore 159944 Fax. 64796621 (AfterSales) 64796624 (Motorrad)



GST REG. NO : M2 - 0020081 - X

ESTIMATE

Estimate No. : b1 53891 Page No. : 6 of 6

Date Estimated : 24/12/2019
Prepared By : Chua Kee Sin

REGN. NO. CHASSIS NO. REGN. DATE MODEL MILEAGE

SKM7232C WBA3A16090NS36105 31/03/2014 316iA/4 0

- 17.7 The Customer shall pay an amount to access his personal data in the manner stated in Clause 17.6(a) above.
- 17.8 The Customer shall have the right to correct any inaccuracies in his personal data free of charge. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall:
 - (a) put his request in writing:
 - (b) provide the Vendor with enough information to identify himself (e.g. the Customer's account number, username, registration details); and
 - (c) specify the information that is incorrect and what it should be replaced with:

The Vendor shall reply to the Customer as soon as practicable upon its receipt of the Customer's request.

- 17.9 The Customer's access or correction request will not be granted as of right, the Vendor's ability to accede to the Customer's access or correction request is subjected to the prohibitions and exceptions set out or which may be set out in the Singapore Personal Data Protection Act ("PDPA") and its accompanying regulations.
- 17.10 The Customer shall have the right to ask the Vendor to stop collecting, using or disclosing his personal data for any of the abovementioned purposes set out in Clauses 17.1 and 17.2. If the Customer wishes to exercise this right, the Customer shall complete the Vendor's prescribed form and/or:
 - (a) put his request in writing by way of an email sent to the Vendor;
 - (b) provide the Vendor with his name, NRIC number, mobile number, email and Vehicle registration number to identify the Customer; and
 - (c) if the Customer's objection is not to direct marketing in general, but to direct marketing by a particular channel (e.g. voice call, SMS, MMS, fax, maillers or email), the Customer has to specify the channel he is withdrawing his consent to
- 17.11 In the event that the Customer withdraws consent to the collection, use or disclosure of his personal data such that it materially affects this Agreement and it renders the Vendor unable to, or such that it becomes difficult for the Vendor to perform or properly perform or discharge its obligations under this Agreement, at law, under the warranty undertakings, or its role as a responsible dealer of BMW vehicles, the Vendor may at its discretion, be entitled to terminate this Agreement with the Customer.
- 17.12 The obtaining the Customer's consent for the collection, use or disclosure of his personal data under this clause 17 is subject to the exceptions set out or which may be set out in the PDPA.
- 17.13 The Customer shall address all communications pertaining to this Clause 17 to:

The Data Protection Officer Performance Motors Limited

Address: Sime Darby Performance Centre 303 Alexandra Road Singapore 159841

Email address. dataprotection@pml.com.sg

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:198505048W) 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701 Tel: 63837168 /63837118 Fax: 62815767/65462533 Email: denisteo@cdge.com.sg

INSURER:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)

PARTICULARS OF CL	AIM		THE RESERVE TO SERVE THE PARTY OF THE PARTY		
Claim Type:	OD (Own Damage)	Ref. No:			
Policy No:	D18MPC0001876-01	Date of Loss:	23/12/2019		
Vehicle Reg. No.:	SKM7232C	Driveable?			
Driver Age/Info:		Party At Fault:	UNKNOWN		
TP Injury Involved?	YES	Third Party Involved?	YES		
Insured/Claimant:	CHIU LOO TONG				
Make/Model:	BMW 316I, 1.6 (A)	Vehicle Reg. Date:	31/03/2014		
Vehicle Colour:	Metallic Black				
Engine No:	B304J576N13B16A	Chassis No:	WBA3A16090NS3610		
Odometer:	0 KM				
Paint Type:					
List Item Discount:	5.00 %				
Total Loss?	NO				
Est. Duration of Repair	(day) 20				
Present Location:	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINE	COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD (BRADDELL)			

COST OF CLAIMS	STATE OF THE PARTY	Amount
Parts		18,765.92
Miscellaneous Items		11.00
Labour		6,280.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00
Towing		0.00
	Gross Total (S\$)	25,056.92
	+ GST 7.00% (S\$)	1,753.98
	Nett Amount (S\$)	26,810.90

This claim is handled by: ANDREW CORNELIUS GOH CHENG CHUAN

Generated using Merimen e-Claims Internet Estimation & Adjusting System

* work purpose. * CORE copy Proc estimate

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 31 Dec 2019)

Parts: 143 BMW 316I 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/31/12/2019 09:37

Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers

with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Estimates on	Parts
--------------	-------

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	%Disc	%Depr	Amount
1	1		*RADIATOR MODULE MOUNT_LH / MI	5.00	0.00	*78.00 FL
2	1		*CHARGE AIR COOLER ?	5.00	0.00	*662.90 FL
3	1		*HEX SCREW WITH COLLAR M12X1.5X85	5.00	0.00	*8.05 FL
4	1	*	*LH WISHBONE ? / IT	5.00	0.00	*271.15 FL
5	1	7	*COLLAR NUT M12X1.5X45 ?	5.00	0.00	*61.20 FL
6	1		*SPHERICAL COLLAR SCREW M12X1.25X45	5.00	0.00	*32.20 FL
7	1	*	0	5.00	0.00	*484.55 FL
В	4	×	A	5.00	0.00	*463.45 FL
9		- 1	7 7	5.00	0.00	*199.20 FL
10	4	*	*STABILIZER FRONT WITH RUBBER MOUNTING ?	5.00	0.00	*390.10 FL
024911			ACCOUNT CORPLIA CARDITY III	5.00	0.00	*496.65 FL
11		*	*FRONT COIL SPRING 9	5.00	0.00	*230.30 FL
	1		*ADDITIONAL SHOCK ABSORBER FRONT	5.00	0.00	*41.65 FL
13			"LH TIE ROD / BT	5.00	0.00	*296.65 FL
		*	The second secon	5.00	0.00	*296.65 FL
15	1		*RH TIE ROD X	5.00	0.00	*330.40 FL
16	1		*REPAIR KIT BELLOWS (TKP)	5.00	0.00	*3,648.60 FL
17	1		EXCH STEERING BOX ELECTR (TKP)	5.00	0.00	*5.80 FL
18	1		*COMBINATION NUT M14X1.5			
19	1		HEX NUT WITH FLANGE	5.00	0.00	*2.50 FL *840.00 FL
20	1		*ALLOY RIM 7.5JX17 STAR SPK 393 / CVT	5.00	0.00	
21	1		*HUP CAP WITH CHROME EDGE (BMW) X	5.00	0.00	*28.95 FL
22	1		*BONNET / 00	5.00	0.00	*1,281.20 FL
23	1		FRONT LH SIDE PANEL / 00	5.00	0.00	*702.65 FL
24	1		*FRONT RH TOP SUPPORT SIDE PANEL	5.00	0.00	*20.10 FL
25	1		*FRONT SHOCJ ABSORBER	5.00	0.00	*54.55 FL
26	1		*FRONT BUMPER TOP MOUNT *!	5.00	0.00	*380.00 FL
27	1		"INSERT AIR INTAKE CENTER "	5.00	0.00	*125.70 FL
28	1		*FRONT LH DEFORMATION ELEMENT	5.00	0.00	*102.30 FL
29	1		*FRONT LH LOWER DEFORMATION ELEMENT	5.00	0.00	*86.85 FL
30	1		*LH SUPPORT FOGLAMP	5.00	0.00	*42.05 FL
31	1		*FINISHER ROD CENTER 9SPORT) !	5.00	0.00	*42.90 FL
32	1		*FRONT RH BOTTOM MOUNTING SIDE PANEL	5.00	0.00	*20.10 FL
33	1		*FRONT BUMPER PANEL TRIM (LINES SRA) / ER	5.00	0.00	*1,037.05 FL
34	1		*SUPPORT CENTRAL	5.00	0.00	*11.40 FL
35	1		*MOUNT FOR SUPPORT	5.00	0.00	*7.05 FL
36	1		*CLOSED GRID LH (LINES SPORT)	5.00	0.00	*90.50 FL
37	1		*CLOSED GRID LH (LINES SPORT) ?	5.00	0.00	*90.50 FL
38	1		*FRONT LH GRILLE (SPORT) / IR	5.00	0.00	*128.60 FL
39	1		*LICENSE PLATE BASE (ECE) X	5.00	0.00	*69.60 FL
40	1		*INSCRIPTION SIDE (SPORT LINE) 1	5.00	0.00	*46.55 FL
41	1		*GROMMET / N/C	5.00	0.00	*1.60 FL
42	1		*GAS STRUT HOOD X	5.00	0.00	*237.40 FL
43	1		*STOP BUFFER - BONNET X	5.00	0.00	*29.10 FL
44	1		*FRONT PANEL V STRUT X	5.00	0.00	*112.75 FL
45	1		*LH SUPPORT X	5.00	0.00	*132.15 FL
46	1		*LH HEADLIGHT BRACKET / MIS	5.00	0.00	*10.40 FL
47	-		FRONT CROSSLINK	5.00	0.00	*169.10 FL

		Total Parts (S\$)			18,765.92
		Sub Total (S\$) - List Item Discount on L Items (S\$)			19,753.60 987.68
F=Fra	anchise part. L	=ListItemDisc.			
59	1	*ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK	5.00	0.00	*952.20 FL
58	1	"ULTRASONIC SENSOR BLACK / MIS (IPC) 138-05	5.00	0.00	*952.20 FL
57	1	*CONDENSER AIR CONDITIONING "	5.00	0.00	*1,033.60 FL
56	1	*LH FOG LIGHT	5.00	0.00	*300.25 FL
55	1	*LH HEADLIGHT (XENON) / II	5.00	0.00	*2,130.35 FL
54	1	*PLAQUE 82MM / M(5.00	0.00	*71.60 FL
53	1	*RH ENGINE HOOD SEA! ING	5.00	0.00	*39.05 FL
52	1	*LH ENGINE HOOD SEALING	5.00	0.00	*39.05 FL
51	1	*ADJUSTER !	5.00	0.00	*6.35 FL
50	1	*AIR DUCT BOTTOM /	5.00	0.00	*105.35 FL
49	1	*AIR DUCT RADIATOR	5.00	0.00	*105,35 FL
48	1	*LH COVER BOTTOM	5.00	0,00	*117.15 FL

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/31/12/2019 09:37. Not valid without Reference section.

Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

Estimates on Miscellaneous Items

No	Qty	Particulars		Amount
Mis 1	cellan 1	eous Items OD/TP Case (Insurer)		11.00
			Sub Total (S\$)	11.00

	stimates on Labour Particulars	ab.Type	Amount	
La	bour Items.	100	252.00	nan
1	TO DISMANTLE AND REPLACE LH FRONT SUSPENSION AND UNDERCARRIAGE TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND BLEED BRAKE SYSTEM	New	250.00	100
2	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE AIR CON PARTS, VACUUM AND RECHARGE AIR CON GAS	New	120.00	1
3	TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON BLACK HAWK FLOOR BENCH TI RE-ALIGN CHASSIS MEMBERS AND BODY STRUTURE	New	250.00	?
4	LABOR CHARGES TO REPAIR, PANEL BEAT AND REPAIR ON FRONT AND LH FRONT	New	2,800.00	070
5	TO CHECK WIRING FUNCTIONS AND LIGHTING	New	120.00	20
6	TO INSTALL FRONT ULTRASONIC SENSORS	New	120.00	30
7	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT ON BONNET, LH FRONT FENDER, FRONT BUMPER, RH FRONT FENDER, LH FRONT DOOR, FRONT SUPPORT PANEL AND AFFECTED AREAS 100 PM	New	2,000.00	600
8	TO CHECK AND RESET STEERING GEOMETRY AND FOUR WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00	60
9	TO DIAGNOSE AND REPROGRAM ELECTRONIC SYSTEM	New	500.00	200
	Gross Labour C	cost (S\$)	6,280.00	

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/31/12/2019 09:37. Not valid without Reference section. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

LKK Auto Consultants hence notify the Repairer of the following:

- . To resurvey before/after spray painting
- . To display damaged pan(s) during resurvey.
- . Parts prices are subject to confirmation
- Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" basis
- No illegal modification(s) is allowed.
- Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from Insurance Company

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature:

Date:

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Store CLKK) 31/12/19, 10.9900 83978813 00 - Not Author. Exerc -?

Ry BELSH 13 K Fimil separ

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

From:

CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair Operation

<braddell_operation@sparkcarcare.com>

Sent:

Tuesday, 31 December 2019 11:05 AM

To:

Shiau Chan (LKKAuto); Steve Chen (LKK Auto)

Cc:

Denis Teo Chin Chye; Patrick Chung Chan Kim

Subject:

Re: SKM 7232C BMW 316i

Dear Steve

Kindly note that our spray paint per panel is at \$250/panel.

Andrew

Best Regards

External Business | ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Off: 6383 7656 (Ngo - Supervisor) / Off: 6383 8115 (William) / Off: 6383 7362 (Andrew)

Fax: 6281 5767

www.SPARKcarcare.com

From: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto) <siewsc@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, 31 December 2019 10:56 AM

To: CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair Operation cperation@sparkcarcare.com

Cc: Denis Teo Chin Chye <denisteo@sparkcarcare.com>; Patrick Chung Chan Kim <patrickchung@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: SKM 7232C BMW 316i

Dear Andrew,

Please find the attached of our surveyor's marking estimate.

Best Wishes for Happy New Year 2020

Best Regards,

Shiau Chan (Ms) | Case Handler

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6256-3561 | email: <u>siewsc@lkkauto.com</u> | fax: 6256-4315 Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Shiau Chan (LKKAuto)

Sent: Tuesday, 31 December 2019 10:49 AM

To: CDGE Braddell Private Cars Crash Repair Operation braddell_operation@sparkcarcare.com

Cc: Denis Teo Chin Chye <denisteo@sparkcarcare.com>; Patrick Chung Chan Kim <patrickchung@cdge.com.sg>

Subject: RE: SKM 7232C BMW 316i

Dear Andrew,

As instructed by our client, please proceed to repair the insured vehicle SKM 7232C at repair cost not more than Lump Sum \$13,000.00 (Excess \$600/-).



ComfortDelGro Engineering

205 Braddell Road S(579701)

ACCIDENT	REPAIR ESTIMATE	
OD	Vehicle No.	: SKM7232C
	Make & Model	: BMW 3161
	Year of Manufacture	: 2013
	Chassis No.	WBA3A16090NS36105
111	Engine No.	4
	Policy No.	4
23/12/2019		
		DAM.
	Case Owner	Andrew
	Signature	±
items \$ 14,316.98	Contrast Ma	
\$ 715.85		tion
	Patrick Tia	6383 7466
ist \$ 13,601.13	Brenda Ng	6383 7730
	Rohani	6383 7890
3 -		
s -	Workshop Operation	
		6383 8115
s s -		ph@sparkcarcare.com
dix A; \$ 13,601.13	PER STORY	Charles the second respect
\$ 6,280.00		
\$ 19,881.13		
of to 7% G.S.T.		
Store	(LKK) 00	1- Apr Aul (Par)
		PIP- PLA RE TIA
97/1	2/10 "	11 19 10 10
- 1110	444	V-
s is authorized / is not author	rived until finther nation	
		(4.882.4
- 0		LKK Auto Consultants hence notify
· · ·	And the state of t	*To resurvey before/after process
2		To display damaged part(s) during resurvey
		and the state of t
1-/	Date:	Figirs prices are subject to confirmation
	Date:	Parts prices are subject to confirmation Third party survey is on a "Without Prejudice" bat No illegal modification(s) is allowed Supplementary item(s) must be resurveyed and is subject to final approval from the
	s 715.85 s 715.85 ist \$ 13,601.13 s - s - s - s - s - s 5 - s 5 - s 5 - s 5 - s 715.85 ist \$ 13,601.13 s 6,280.00 s 19,881.13 d to 7% G.S.T.	Make & Model Year of Manufacture Chassis No. Engine No. Policy No. Time of Accident In-house Vehicle Asset Case Owner Signature Contact No Frt Counter Opera Patrick Tia Brenda Ng Rohani S Workshop Operati Ngo Toh Wee William Wang Andrew Goh Andrewcomeliusor S 19,881.13 d to 7% G.S.T. FM (LKK) Oliverial State of State

Acknowledged by Repairer

Signature: Date:

Spark Car Care ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road S (579701)

Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax: 62844284,62815767

die.			44	
31	oп	re	Pa	irts

Vehicle No	: SKM7232C	Case Owner	Andrew
Make & Model	: BMW 3161	Year Manufacture	: 2013
Chassis No	WBA3A16090NS36105	Engine No	: 0
Sales Order	1	Supplier	1
Order By	1	Type of Claim	: OD

S/No	Part Description	QTY	Cost Price		List Price	Nett Price	S/N	Disposition By Surveyor
1	Front bumper / SK	1		\$	1,037.05			
2	Front bumper fog lamp LH	1		5	300.25			
3	Front bumper fog lamp bracket LH /	1	/\l	5	45.05			
4	Front bumper side lower bracket LH /	1	UK	5	45.10			
5	Front bumper reinforcement / 00	1		S	380.00			
6	LH front fender	1		\$	762.65			
7	LH front fender inner shield front / ([V	1		S	117.15			
8	LH front fender inner shield rear / CLV	1		S	117.15			
9	LH front fender inner shield cover / M	1		S	21.00	35-95/		
10	Bonnet / DD	1		\$	1,281.20	00 101		
11	Headlamp LH /	1		S	2,130.35			
12	Headlamp gas discharge lamp LH / RR	1		S	383.40			
13	Headlamp LED module set / Shi	1		S	256.05			
14	Headlamp washer pump LH / //	1		S	160.85			
15	Headlamp washer cover LH /	1		S	43.50			
16	Front bumper grille LH /	1		S	128.60			
17	Front bumper grille RH	1		S	128.60			
18	LH front wheel hub / //c	1		S	484.85			
19	LH front knuckle arm /	1		S	403.45			
20	LH front shock absorber / [[]	1		5	561.20			
21	LH front shock absorber dust boot X NA	1		S	20.75			
22	LH front swing support	1		5	99.60			_
_	LH height adjuster lever	1		S	25.15			
24	LH front track cont arm /	1		5	271.15			
2.5	LH front tension rod /	1		S	271.15			
\rightarrow	LH front tension rod rubber	1		\$	105.53			
$\overline{}$	Steering rack X NA	1		\$	3,648.60			+
$\overline{}$	Front stabilizer	1		S	390.10			
29	Front headlamp adjuster sensor V NA	1		S	154.05			
$\overline{}$	Front tie rod LH / DT	1		S	296.85			

Note: If any of the quoted parts are recommended to be repaired, then an additional labour charge will be charged accordingly under supplementary.

Spark Car Care ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road S (579701)

Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax:62844284,62815767

Spare Parts

Vehicle No	SKM7232C	Case Owner	Andrew
Make & Model	: BMW 316I	Year Manufacture	: 2013
Chassis No	: WBA3A16090NS36105	Engine No	: 0
Sales Order	: 0	Supplier	: 0
Order By	3 0	Type of Claim	: <u>OD</u>

S/No	Part Description	QTY	Cost		List Price	Nett Price	S/N	Disposition By Surveyor
31	Front tie rod end LH /	1		\$	178.10			
32	LH front signal lamp holder assy	1/1		\$	25.00			
33	Headlamp washer cover RH X	1		\$	43.50			
34	0	0						
35	0	0						
36	0	0						
37	0	0						
38	0	0		1				
39	0	0		$\overline{}$				
40	0	0		1				
41	0	0		1				
42	0	0						
43	0	0						
44	0	0						
45	0	0		1				
46	0	0		+				
47	0	0						
48	0	0		1				
_	0	0		1				
$\overline{}$	0	0		+				_
51	0	0		1				_
-	0	0		+				_
_	0	0		+				
_	0	0		+				+
$\overline{}$	0	0		+				
-	0	0		1				_
_	0	0		+				+
$\overline{}$	0	0		+				+
	0	0		+	_			
-	0	0		+	_			

Note: If any of the quoted parts are recommended to be repaired, then an additional labour charge will be charged accordingly under supplementary.

Spark Car Care
ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road S (579701) Tel: 63837168 / 63837466 Fax:62844284,62815767

-					
	-	ъ	-	u	-

Vehicle No.	:	SKM7232C	Case Owner	1	Andrew	
Make & Model	:	BMW 316I	Year of Manufacture		2013	

S/No	Labour Description	Esimated Price	Adjusted Price
1	To dismantle and replace LH front suspension and undercarriage to	\$ 250.00	200
	facilitate repairs and bleed brake system		
2	To remove and replace air con parts and recharge air con gas	\$ 120.00	1
3	To mount vehicle on black hawk floor bench to re-align chassis	\$ 250.00	X
	members and body struture		
4	Labor charges to repair, panel beat and repair on front and LH front	\$ 2,800.00	980
	damages parts and affected areas		70
	(\$280/day)		
5	To check wiring functions and lighting	\$ 120.00	80
6	To install front ultrasonic sensors	\$ 120.00	50
7	To putty and spray paint on bonnet, LH front fender, front bumper,	\$ 2,000.00	750
	RH front fender, LH front door, front support panel and affected		-
	areas		
	(\$250 / panel)		
8	To check and reset steering geometry and four alignment	\$ 120.00	60
9	To diagnose and reprogram electronic system	\$ 500.00	1

Note: The above estimate of repair is based on visual assessment of the external affected areas. Any additional damages observed during the course of repair will be quote accordingly as a supplementary.

ComfortDelgro Engineering Pte Ltd 205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Bill To	Ve	hicle Number	SKM7232C
Attn to	Ту	pe Of Claim	OD
Parts	\$ 9,942.05	Total Parts	\$ 10,707.45
Supplementary	<u>s</u>	Total Labour	\$ 2,520,00
Nett Price	<u>s</u> .	Total Repair	\$ 13,227.45
S/Nett	<u> </u>	P/P Total	13,227,45
Supplementary Nett	\$ 631.25	Lump Sum Less 0%	\$ -
Supplementary S/Nett	\$.		
		Lump Sum Rounding	\$ 13,227.45
Total Spare Parts Price	\$ 9,942.05		
Cost plus / List Down 5%	497.10	Total Finalized	5 13,227.45
Total	9,444.95		
Total Nett Price	5 631.25		
Nett Price Less	\$ -		
Total	631.25		
N.B. If we DO NOT receive your confirmed & correct. Remarks: Please comfirm and revest by Fax or		shall treat the above finalized a	amount as
Date in		Total Repair Day	
Date Survey		LOU/ Day	
Date Out		Total LOU	
Sut/Sun/Ph.		Rental/Day	
Authorized Repair Day		Total Rental	
Submitted By / Date :		Confirmed By / Date:	
Andrew /			
Office: 6383 7362			

REPAIR DETAILS Reference Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 14 Jan 2020) Parts: BMW 315I 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Menmen Singapore 1.0) Labour. Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List) Print Code: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/14/01/2020 11:13 These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page Validity: Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Estimates on Parts					_	
	The same	B.T. minore into 8	Contract of the	market 1 1		Line 1
		111111111111111111111111111111111111111	1200 (777		

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars		%Disc	%Depr	Amount
1	1	-	*Front bumper		5.00	0.00	*1,037,05 FL (
2	1		*Front bumper fog lamp LH		5.00	0.00	*300.25 FL *
V.	1	-	*Front bumper fog lamp bracket LH		5,00	0.00	*45.05 FL //
	1		*Front bumper side lower bracket LH		5.00	0.00	*45.10 FL /
	1	-	*Front bumper reinforcement		5.00	0.00	*380.00 FL (*)
	1	-	*LH front fender		5.00	0,00	*762.65 FL01
9	1	-	*LH front fender inner shield front		5.00	0.00	*117.15FL
11	1	-	*LH front fender inner shield rear		5.00	0.00	*117.15FLC/
	1	4 -	*LH front fender shield cover HID covering cap		5.00	0.00	*35.95 FL /
0	1	_	*Bonnet		5.00	0.00	11,281,20 FL b
1	1	-	*Headlamp LH		5.00	0.00	*2,130.35 FL &
2	1		*Headlamp gas discharge lamp LH		5.00	0.00	*383.40 FL 64
3	1.		*Headlamp LED module set		5.00	0.00	(417) *256.05 FL -
4	1	_	*Headlamp washer pump LH		5.00	0.00	*160.65 FL (r)
5	1	_	*Headlamp washer cover LH		5.00	0.00	*43.50 FL 9
6	1	-	*Front bumper grille LH*		5.00	0.00	*128.60 FL 61
7	1		*Front bumper grille RH		5.00	0.00	*128.60 FL 55
8	1	_	*LH front wheel hub		5.00	0.00	*484.85 FLM
}	1	_	*LH front knuckle arm		5.00	0.00	*403.45 FL /r
0	1	_	*LH front shock absorber		5.00	0.00	*561.20FL//
t	1		*LH front shock absorber dust boot		5.00	0.00	*20.75FL #
2	1	-	*LH front swing support		5.00	0.00	*99.60 FL 7
3	1		*LH height adjuster lever		5.00	0.00	*25.15 FL.7
Ł	1	_	*LH front track cont arm		5.00	0.00	*271.15 FL 6
1	1	-	*LH front tension rod		5.00	0.00	*271,15 FL 5/
5	1		*LH front tension rod rubber		5.00	0.00	*105.53 FL
7	1		*Steering rack		5.00	0.00	*3,648.60 FL/M
8	1		*Front stabilizer		5.00	0.00	*390.10 FL
Đ.	1		*Front headlamp adjuster sensor		5.00	0.00	*154.05 FL xx
5	1	-	*Front tied rod LH		5.00	0.00	*296.85 FL 6
	1		*Front tied rod end LH		5.00	0.00	*178.10FL#
2	1	-	*LH front signal lamp holder assy		5.00	0.00	*25.00 FLin
3	1	_	*Headlamp washer cover RH		5.00	0.00	*43.50 FL x
ii.	1		*Front bumper clips / MC		5.00	0.00	30/ *50.00 FL
5	1		*Front bumper rivets / 1/1/L		5.00		30/ *50.00 FL
1	.1		*Front bumper sensors outer LH /		5.00	0.00	*238.05 FL/
7	1	es a servicio de	*Front bumper sensors inner LH X MI		5.00	0.00	*238.05 FL
era	COURSE !	part, L+UsillamS		Sub Total (S\$)			14,908.03
			- List Item Discou	nt on L Items (S\$)			745.40
				Total Parts (S\$)			14,162.63

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/14/01/2020 11:13. Not valid without Reference section.

Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

Estimates on Miscellaneous Items

No Qty Particulars		Amount
Miscollaneous Items 1 1 OD/TP Case (Insurer)		11.00
	Sub Total (S\$)	11.00

No	Particulars		Lab.Type		Amount
Late	our Items		New	2.66	250.00
1	TO DISMANTLE AND REPLACE LH FRONT SUSPENSION AND UNDER FACILITATE REPAIRS AND BLEED BRAKE SYSTEM	CARRIAGE 10	INDW		2.00.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE AIR CON PARTS, VACUUM AND RECHAR	GE AIR CON GAS	New		120.00
3	TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON BLACK HAWK FLOOR BENCH TI RE-ALIGN ON MEMBERS AND BODY STRUTURE		New		250.00
4	LABOR CHARGES TO REPAIR, PANEL BEAT AND REPAIR ON FRONT DAMAGES PARTS AND AFFECTED AREAS	AND LH FRONT	Now	(Rp	2,800.00
5	TO CHECK WIRING FUNCTIONS AND LIGHTING		Naw	\$D	120.00
A	TO INSTALL FRONT ULTRASONIC SENSORS		New	50	120,00
7	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT ON BONNET, LH FRONT FENDER, FROM FRONT FENDER, LH FRONT DOOR, FRONT SUPPORT PANEL AND AF	T BUMPER, RH	New	750	2,000,00
	TO CHECK AND RESET STEERING GEOMETRY AND FOUR WHEEL AL	IGNMENT	New	60	120.00
8	TO DIAGNOSE AND REPROGRAM ELECTRONIC SYSTEM		Now		500.00
9	TO DIAGNOSE AND REPROGRAM ELECTRONIC STOTES				
		Gross Labou	r Cost (S\$)		6,280.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pts Ltd/SKM7232G/14/01/2020 11:13. Not valid without Reference section, Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

< END OF ESTIMATES >

LVK Auto Consumints hance notify the Reporter of the following: • To secure behavior to us parents

- To discay timoped partitly starting research
- Parts prices are subject to conferential.
- The party survey is price "Historial Programs" basis.
- A NU Smyll rend billion of the Bloand
- Supplied by Targol must be reserved and a supplied to the reserved and the reserved and the supplied of the su

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 15 Jan 2020)

Parts: 143

SMW 316I 1.5 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour: Repairer's

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Validity:

Print Code: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/15/01/2020 13:47 These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asteriak *.

Estimates on Parts

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	%Disc	%Depr	Amount
1 2	1	- *Oil filter housing / SR - *Engine oil / MC (50%)	5.00	0.00	*437.25 FL (47)
Frin	archies part. Let.istisenDisc.	Engine oil / NCC (50%)			74/100001 0
		Sub Total (S\$) - List Hem Discount on L Hams (S\$)			537.25 21.86
		Total Parts (SS)			515.39

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pts Ltd/SKM7232C/15/01/2020 13:47. Not valid without Reference section. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 22 Jan 2020)

Parts: Labour: 143

Repairer's

BMW 316I 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0) (Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/22/01/2020 15:25

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further info: items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Estimates on Parts

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	%Dia	c %Depr	Amount
1	1		*Front bumper fog lamp cover LH / ml	5.0	0.00	*90.50 FL
2	1	_	*Front bumper fog lamp cover chrome moulding LH / MI	5.0	0.00	*23.50 FL
3	1		*Comphaft intake sensor X III. (WW [TW)	5.0	0.00	*144.25 FL
4	1		*Rocker cover gasket X MAI	5.0	0.00	*82.10 FL
- Marie St	ndiss	part LeListium	Dac.			
				Total (S\$)		320.35
			- List Item Discount on L	Itams (53)		16.02
				Parts (SS)		

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/22/01/2020 15:25. Not valid without Reference section. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199505048W)

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Tel: 63837168 /63837118 Fax: 62815767/65462533 Email: denisteo@cdge.com.sg

INSURER:

PARTICULARS OF CLAIM

Claim Type:

OD (OWN DAMAGE)

Policy No:

D18MPC0001876-01

SKM7232C

Vehicle Reg. No.:

Driver Age/Info:

TP Injury Involved?

Insured/Claimant:

YES

CHIU LOO TONG

BMW 316I, 1.6 (A)

METALLIC BLACK

Make/Model:

Vehicle Colour:

Engine No:

Odometer:

B304J576N13B16A 0 KM

5.00 %

NO

20

Paint Type:

List Item Discount:

Total Loss?

Est. Duration of Repair

(day)

Present Location:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)

Ref. No:

Date of Loss:

Driveable?

Party At Fault:

UNKNOWN

23/12/2019

Third Party Involved? YES

Vehicle Reg. Date:

31/03/2014

Chassis No:

WBA3A16090NS36105

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD (BRADDELL)

COST OF CLAIMS			Amount
Parts			14,162.63
Miscellaneous Items			11.00
Labour			6,280.00
Paintwork Labour			0.00
Towing			0.00
	Gross Total (S\$)	31773 345	20,453.63
	+ GST 7.00% (S\$)		1,431.75
	Nett Amount (S\$)		21,885.38

This claim is handled by: ANDREW CORNELIUS GOH CHENG CHUAN

Generated using Merimon e-Claims Internet Estimation & Adjusting System

- JUNEARY IN TOTAL OF PINL + vectived extinute on 14/01/20 * COME VE- EVENTED ESTIMATE by their own worf. Clarked estimate) No Hoir make to understand free extremate, parts Henro.

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 14 Jan 2020)

Parts:

143

BMW 316I 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Labour:

(Price-denominated Standard List) Repairer's

Print Code: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/14/01/2020 11:13

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

	imates on Qty Part No.	Particulars	%Disc	%Depr	Amount
1	1	*Front bumper	5.00	0.00	*1,037.05 FL 84
2	1	*Front bumper fog ıamp LH	5.00	0.00 ×	MM *300.25 FL ?
3	1	*Front bumper fog lamp bracket LH	5.00	0.00	*45.05 FL 86
4		*Front bumper side lower bracket LH	5.00	0.00	*45.10 FL
5		*Front bumper reinforcement	5.00	0.00	*380.00 FL (7)
6		*LH front fende	5.00	0.00	*762.65 FLOT
7		*LH front fender inner shield front	5.00	0.00	*117.15FL
8	1	*LH front fender inner shield rear	5.00	0.00	*117.15FL
9	1 A	*LH front fender shield cover HID covering cap	5.00	0.00	*35.95 FL //
10	1	*Bonnet	5.00	0.00	*1,281.20 FL
11	1	*Headlamp LH	5.00	0.00	*2,130.35 FL &
12	1	*Headlamp gas discharge lamp LH	5.00	0.00	*383.40 FL 64
13	1	*Headlamp LED module set	5.00	0.00	*256.05 FL
14	1	*Headlamp washer pump LH	5.00	0.00	*160.85 FL M
15	1	*Headlamp washer cover LH	5.00	0.00	*43.50 FL 06
16	1	*Front bumper grille LH	5.00	0.00	*128.60 FL 61
17	1	*Front bumper grille RH	5.00	0.00	*128,60 FL 64
18		* *LH front wheel hub	5,00	0.00	*484.85 FL
19		*LH front knuckle arm	5.00	0.00	*403.45 FL
20	4	*LH front shock absorber	5.00		*561.20 FL 6/1
21	4	*LH front shock absorber dust boot	5.00	0.00	*20.75 FL
22	1	*LH front swing support	5.00		DT *99.60 FL ?
23	1	*LH height adjuster lever	5.00	0.00 X	WN *25,15 FL ?
24	1	/ *LH front track cont arm	5.00		*271.15 FL %
25	1	/ *LH front tension rod	5.00	0.00	*271.15 FL M
26	4	*LH front tension rod rubber	5.00		NAI *105.53 FL ?
27	1	*Steering rack	5.00		*3,648.60 FL
28	1	*Front stabilizer	5.00	0.00 _x	NA *390.10 FL
29	1	*Front headlamp adjuster sensor	5.00	0.00	*154.05 FL x/
30	1	*Front tied rod LH	5.00	0.00	*296,85 FL 9
31	1	*Front tied rod end LH	5.00	0.0000	NN *178.10 FL#
32	4	*LH front signal lamp holder assy	5.00	0.00	*25.00 FL
33	1	*Headlamp washer cover RH	5.00	0.00 %	MN *43.50 FL >
34	1	*Front bumper clips / n/C	5.00	0.00	30/ *50.00 FL
35	1	*Front bumper rivets / Arc	5.00		V
36	1	*Front bumper sensors outer LH / Shall	5.00		*238.05 FL/
37	1	*Front bumper sensors inner LH X [/][/	5.00	1	*238,05 FL
F=Fr	anchise part, L=ListIti		Sub Total (S\$)		14,908.03
		- List Item Discou	unt on L Items (S\$)		745.40
			Total Parts (S\$)		14,162.63

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/14/01/2020 11:13. Not valid without Reference section. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

Estimates on Miscellaneous Items

No		Particulars		Amount
Misc 1	cella 1	OD/TP Case (Insurer)		11.00
			Sub Total (S\$)	11.00

No	Particulars	Lab.Type	Amount
Lab	our Items		201
1	TO DISMANTLE AND REPLACE LH FRONT SUSPENSION AND UNDERCARRIAGE TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND BLEED BRAKE SYSTEM	New	260 250.00
2	TO REMOVE AND REPLACE AIR CON PARTS, VACUUM AND RECHARGE AIR CON GAS	New	X 120.00
3	TO MOUNT VEHICLE ON BLACK HAWK FLOOR BENCH TI RE-ALIGN CHASSIS MEMBERS AND BODY STRUTURE	New	250.00
4	LABOR CHARGES TO REPAIR, PANEL BEAT AND REPAIR ON FRONT AND LH FRONT DAMAGES PARTS AND AFFECTED AREAS	New	2,800.00
5	TO CHECK WIRING FUNCTIONS AND LIGHTING	New	120.00
6	TO INSTALL FRONT ULTRASONIC SENSORS	New	50 / 120.00
7	TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT ON BONNET, LH FRONT FENDER, FRONT BUMPER, RH FRONT FENDER, LH FRONT DOOR, FRONT SUPPORT PANEL AND AFFECTED AREAS	New	750 / 2,000.00
8	TO CHECK AND RESET STEERING GEOMETRY AND FOUR WHEEL ALIGNMENT	New	120.00
9	TO DIAGNOSE AND REPROGRAM ELECTRONIC SYSTEM	New	700 / 500.00
	Gross Labou	ır Cost (S\$)	6,280.00

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/14/01/2020 11:13. Not valid without Reference section. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

< END OF ESTIMATES >

Little Auto Consultants hence notify . To resurvey beforefultion spray pointing . To display damaged portfol during reservey. + Parts prices are subject to confirmation . Third party survey is on a "Vitilious Prejudice" basis. · No library medical land of trade-and Supplementary they is read by resurreyed and
 supplement to look as your four four insurance Company

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199508048W)

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Tel: 63837168 /63837118 Fax: 62815767/65462533 Email: denisteo@cdge.com.sg

(SUPPLEMENTARY)

INSURER:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)

PART	TICIL	ARS	OF	CL	AIM
		\sim	•	~	

Claim Type:

OD (OWN DAMAGE)

Ref. No:

Policy No:

D18MPC0001876-01

Date of Loss:

23/12/2019

Vehicle Reg. No.:

SKM7232C

Driveable? Party At Fault:

UNKNOWN

Driver Age/Info: TP Injury Involved?

YES

Third Party Involved? YES

Insured/Claimant:

CHIU LOO TONG

Vehicle Reg. Date:

31/03/2014

Make/Model: Vehicle Colour: BMW 316I, 1.6 (A) METALLIC BLACK

Chassis No:

WBA3A16090NS36105

Engine No:

B304J576N13B16A

0 KM

Odometer:

Paint Type:

5.00 % List Item Discount:

Total Loss?

NO

Est. Duration of Repair

20

(day)

Present Location:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD (BRADDELL)

COST OF CLAIMS	Amoun
Parts	515.3
Miscellaneous Items	0.0
Labour	0.0
Paintwork Labour	0.0
Towing	0.0
Gross To	I (S\$) 515.3
+ GST 7.0	(S\$) 36.0
Nett Amo	t (S\$) 551.4
+ Previous Estima	s (S\$) 21,885.3
Claim To	I (S\$) 22,436.8

Generated using Merimen e-Claims Internet Estimation & Adjusting System

2177335

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 15 Jan 2020)

Parts:

143

BMW 316I 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

Repairer's Labour:

(Price-denominated Standard List)

Print Code: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/15/01/2020 13:47

Validity:

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

	timates on Parts Oty Part No.	Particulars	%Disc	%Depr	Amount
1	•	*Oil filter housing / SK	5.00	0.00	*437.25 FL
2	1	*Engine oil / MC (50%)	0.00	0.00	50/100.00F
F=Fr	anchise part. L=ListttemDisc.	Sub Total (S\$)			537.25
		- List Item Discount on L Items (S\$)			21.86
		Total Parts (S\$)			515.39

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/15/01/2020 13:47. Not valid without Reference section. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

Estimates on Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Estimates on Labour

There are no labour items selected.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/15/01/2020 13:47. Not valid without Reference section. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

< END OF ESTIMATES >

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199506048W)

205 Braddell Road Singapore 579701

Tel: 63837168 /63837118 Fax: 62815767/65462533 Email: denisteo@cdge.com.sg

(SUPPLEMENTARY)

INSURER:

India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)

PART	TCUL	ARS	OF	CL	MIA
I WILL	1000	\sim	~.	~_	****

Claim Type:

OD (OWN DAMAGE)

Ref. No:

Policy No:

D18MPC0001876-01

Date of Loss:

23/12/2019

Vehicle Reg. No.:

SKM7232C

Driveable?

Driver Age/Info:

Party At Fault:

UNKNOWN

TP Injury Involved?

YES

Third Party Involved? YES

Insured/Claimant:

CHIU LOO TONG

Make/Model:

BMW 316I, 1.6 (A)

Vehicle Reg. Date:

31/03/2014

Vehicle Colour:

METALLIC BLACK

B304J576N13B16A

Chassis No:

WBA3A16090NS36105

Engine No: Odometer:

0 KM

Paint Type:

List Item Discount:

5.00 %

Total Loss?

NO

Est. Duration of Repair

(day)

20

Present Location:

COMFORTDELGRO ENGINEERING PTE LTD (BRADDELL)

COST OF CLAIMS		Amount
Parts		304.33
Miscellaneous Items		0.00
Labour		0.00
Paintwork Labour		0.00
Towing		0.00
	Gross Total (S\$)	304.33
	+ GST 7.00% (S\$)	21.30
	Nett Amount (S\$)	325.63
	+ Previous Estimates (S\$)	22,436.85
	Claim Total (S\$)	22,762.48

Generated using Merimen e-Claims Internet Estimation & Adjusting System

Reference

Part Source: MRM-SG

Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 22 Jan 2020)

Parts:

143

BMW 316I 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)

(Price-denominated Standard List) Repairer's Labour:

Print Code: ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/22/01/2020 15:25

These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with Validity:

Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

the END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page

No.	Qty Part No.	Particulars	%Disc	%Depr	Amount
1	1	*Front bumper fog lamp cover LH / MIS	5.00	0.00	*90.50 FL
2	1	*Front bumper fog lamp cover chrome moulding LH / M/S	5.00	0.00	*23.50 FL
3	1	*Camshaft intake sensor X NI AR CMW (100)	5.00	0.00	*144,25 FL
4	1	*Rocker cover gasket X MAI	5.00	0.00	*62.10 FL
F=Fra	inchise part. L=ListIte				320.35
		- List Item Discount on L Items (S\$)			16.02
		Total Parts (S\$)			304.33

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/22/01/2020 15:25. Not valid without Reference section. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

Estimates on Miscellaneous Items

There are no new miscellaneous items selected,

Estimates on Labour

There are no labour items selected.

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd/SKM7232C/22/01/2020 15:25. Not valid without Reference section. Generated using Merimen e-Claims IEAS

< END OF ESTIMATES >

...CLAIM SUBFOLDER...(Pending for Survey Report)

Case	Notified	Est Submitted	Adj Assigned	Adj Rpt	Adj Subn	nitted	Ins Auth'ed	1	Status	
Main	31 Dec 2019 09:14 Sendback Est	14 Jan 2020 11:13 \$\$20,453.63	02 Jan 2020 08:34 Edit Adj Rpt	5\$12,180.44 Edit Estimates	S\$12,18 View R;				Pending for Survey Report Cancel Case Combined with Ma Uncombine Suppl.	
Supp #1	14 Jan 2020 11:13	15 Jan 2020 13:47 \$\$515.39	15 Jan 2020 13:47				(Combined			
Supp #2	22 Jan 2020 15:24	22 Jan 2020 15:25 5\$304.33	22 Jan 2020 15:25			(Combined			Combined	with Main e Suppl.
	Main	Refer	rence	Claim Deta	ils	Γ	Documen	ıts	٦.	Show All
CLAIM SU	JBFOLDER DETA	ILS								
Insured:	CHIU LOO TO	NG, ID: S11214	70C							
Vehicle Reg	SKM72320			Date of Lo	Loss: 23/12/2019 00:00 - :59 [68 Months and 23 Days From LTA Reg Date (Man Yr)]					(Man Yr)]
Claim Type	OD			Policy/Cov Note No.:		1PC0001	876-01 (Cam	prehens	ve)	
				Excess:						
Repairer:	ComfortDelG	ro Engineering F	te Ltd (Braddell)	205 Braddell Road	, 579701 7	oa Payo	n - Tel: 6383	7168 /63	3837118	
Handling Insurer:			137.74	Tel: 63476100 [F						
Adjuster:	LKK Auto Co	nsultants Pte Ltd	(HQ) - Tel: 6256	-3561 [Handled	by CHEN T	SUE YE	E) [Final	Rpt d	ue 13/01	/2020]
ASSOCIA	TED MAIL RECE	VED					V	lew All	Compos	se Case Mail
• III_SG	(02/01/2020): Ale	rt - Adj Mandate	Approved (S\$13	000.00) - SKM72	32C - Clair	m Hand	ller: Lalitha P	Kr		
ALL ASS	OCIATED TASKS	9			View Al	Se	arch Tasks	Create !	New Task	Complete
Due Dat	te Priority	Type Task Gr	oup Subject	Handler As	signed By		ompleted Or		reated Or	

Claim Documents

SKM7232C OD Dec 23 2019 12:00AM [CHIU LOO TONG] ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page. V	1
No	Finalized On	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)	1.50	Thumbnail	-
1	14/01/20 11:13	Repairer Estimates	0	Load HTM	7.11
2	15/01/20 13:47	Repairer Estimates Suppl. #1	0	Load HTM	
3	22/01/20 15:25	Repairer Estimates Suppl. #2	0	Load HTM	
Pho	otos/Images		3 per	page [v]	V
Nα	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
2	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
3	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
4	14/01/20 19:18	Odometer Reading	0	Load JPG	V
5	14/01/20 19:18	Chassis Number	0	Load JPG	2
6	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	3
7	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	120
8	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
9	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
10	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	52
11	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
12	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load 3PG	2
13	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
14	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
15	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
16	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load 3PG	V
17	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	12
18	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
19	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
20	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
21	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
22	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
23	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V
24	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	12
25	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
25	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	<u>A</u>
27	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	Z
		General View	0	Load JPG	₩.
28	14/01/20 19:18	Los Calmaration (v)	0	Load 3PG	<u>A</u>
29	14/01/20 19:18	General View			[A]
30	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	-
31	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	52
32	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	3
33	14/01/20 19:18	General View	0	Load JPG	V

Ass	essment Reports		Annual Contraction of the Contra	- Z
No	Finalized On	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)	Thumbn Load JP	-
34	14/01/20 19:18	General View		10
35	14/01/20 19:18	General View	① Load JP	_
16	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JP	-
17	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JP	-
38	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JP	-
39	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JP	
40	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JP	G 😾
11	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	● Load JP	G 🖳
12	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JP	g 😾
43	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load JP	5 E
14	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load 3P	G 🗸
15	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	E Load 3P	G ⋤
16	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Enad JP	G 🔽
17	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JP	g 5
48	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load 3P	G ⋤
19	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load 3P	par-
50	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	€ Load 3P	-
51	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JP	-
52	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load 3P	
	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JP	-
53			■ Load JP	-
54	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	O Load JP	-
55	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	D Load 3P	- 100
56	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts		
57	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	8 Load JP	
58	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	O Load 3P	
59	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	€ Load 3P	-
60	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load 3P	-
51	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JP	-
52	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load JP	
63	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load 3P	
64	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load JP	-
65	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load 3P	
66	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load JP	G E
67	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	O Load JP	6 5
68	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JP	G E
59	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load JP	G 5
70	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	6 Load JP	G 5
71	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	E Load 3P	G G
72	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load 3P	G 5
73	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load 3P	G S
74	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load 3P	G 5
75	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load JP	G G
76	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	O Load 3P	
77	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	€ Load 3P	-
78	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	€ Load 3P	-
79	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	O Load 3P	
	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	O Load 3P	- 400
80		Photographs of Damaged Parts Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JP	-
81	14/01/20 19:19		O Load JP	
82	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	O Load 3P	G G

Merimen e-Claims Page 3 of 5

	essment Reports		1 per page 🗸	V
No	Finalized On	ComfortDelGra Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)	Thumbnai	-
84	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JPG	~
35	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load JPG	1
36	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load JPG	V
37	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	♠ Load JPG	V
88	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	 Load JPG 	R
89	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JPG	V
90	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JPG	V
91	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	2
92	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	5
93	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	2
94	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	V
95	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	● Load JPG	E.
96	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	1 2
			D Load JPG	E.
97	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	D Load JPG	-
98	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	D Load JPG	-
99	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 - 1 -	_
100	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	D Load 3PG	-
101	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	O Load 3PG	-
102	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	-
103	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load JPG	-
104	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	● Load JPG	-
105	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	-
106	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JPG	6
107	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JPG	-
108	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load 3PG	
109	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	D Load JPG	6
110	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load 3PG	5
111	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	5
112	14/01/20 19:19	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load JPG	5
113	14/01/20 19:20	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JPG	6
114	14/01/20 19:20	Photographs of Damaged Parts	£ Load 3PG	Б
115	14/01/20 19:20	Photographs of Damaged Parts	Load 3PG	5
116		Photographs of Damaged Parts	D Load 3PG	-
117	and the second and the second and	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	1 =
118	CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load 3PG	1 5
119		Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load 3PG	-
120		Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	-
121	14/01/20 19:20	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load JPG	-
		Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	1
122			■ Load JPG	7
123		Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	-
124	Chinesi in the second state (second	Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	1 -
125		Photographs of Damaged Parts		-
126		Photographs of Damaged Parts	■ Load JPG	_
127	and the state of the state of	Photographs of Damaged Parts	1 Load 3PG	-
128	The state of the s	Photographs of Damaged Parts	O Load JPG	_
129	TEACH STREET	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3PG	_
130	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	-
131	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JPG	_
132	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	Load JPG	5

M35C	ssment Reports		The second secon	~ 2
No	Finalized On	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)	Thumbn	
34	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	1 14
35	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
36	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
37	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	
38	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G 🖳
39	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	Load JP	G 😧
40	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	● Load JP	G 🖫
41	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	● Load 3P	G 🖳
42	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G ⋤
143	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	G E
144	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	E Load JP	G E
145	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	D Load 3P	G 👿
146	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	Load JP	G 🖫
147	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	_
148	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	41 Load IP	
149	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	-
150	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	-
	14/01/20 19:20	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	
151	HISTORY WAS STORY S		O Load 3P	
152	14/01/20 19:21	Reinspection Photo	D Load JP	
153	14/01/20 19:21	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	-
154	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo		
155	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	_
156	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	O Load 3P	-
157	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	
158	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	
159	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	-
160	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	Load 3P	
161	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	Load JP	_
162	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3P	_
163	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	E Load JP	-
164	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	G 5
165	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	G S
166	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	Load JP	G B
167	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	■ Load 3P	G 5
168	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	G 5
169	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	Load JP	G 5
170	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	G G
171	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3P	G 5
172	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	1 Load 3P	
173	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	■ Load JP	
174	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	€ Load 3P	-
175	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	-
	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	O Load 39	
176		Reinspection Photo	1 Load JP	-
177	30/01/20 09:42	Land Control of the C	O Load JP	-
178	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	O Load JP	
179	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	O Load JF	- 91
180	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo		-
181	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	O Load JF	-
182	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	1 Load JF	G G

Ass	essment Reports		1 per	page V	V
No	Finalized On	ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd (Braddell)		Thumbnail	Print
184	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
185	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	
186	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	N.
187	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
188	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
189	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
190	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
191	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
192	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	2
193	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	3
194	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
195	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	V
196	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	☑
197	30/01/20 09:42	Reinspection Photo	0	Load JPG	W
Doc	umentation		1 per	page V	V
Na	Finalized On	India International Insurance Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	02/01/20 08:19	Singapore Accident Statement - ID SAS - SKM7232 C	0	Load PDF	
No	Relabel/Reorder	LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (HQ)		Thumbnail	Print
1	07/02/20 13:49	Supplementary	0	Load PDF	

Documents Checklist

	1
_	

CS/III19022754/EQD3E2

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg. No. 199607 198R)

51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933

Tel: 6256-3561 Fax: 6844-8805 Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

India International Insurance Pte Ltd

Our File No: 64 Cecil Street, #04-00 IOB Building

07/02/2020 Date: Singapore 049711

REFERENCE

Policy No: D18MPC0001876-01 Insured/Claimant: CHIU LOO TONG

Claim No: 23/12/2019 N/A Date of Loss: Nature of Claim:

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE

Reg No: SKM7232C

BMW 316I, 1.6 (A) Make & Model:

Engine No: B304J576N13B16A WBA3A16090NS36105 31/03/2014 (Man. Year: 2013) Chassis No: Reg. Date: Odometer: 91184 km

Colour: Black Engine Capacity: 1598 cc Market Value/New Car Price: S\$67,000.00

Market Value/New Car Price Sum Insured (S\$):

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY

Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes Steering (Serviceable): General Condition:

Pre-accident Condition: Yes Engine Modification: Handbrake (Serviceable): No

CONDITION OF TYRES

225/50 R17 Rear Tyre Size: 225/50 R17 Front Tyre Size: Pirelli 5 mm Rear Left Side: Front Left Side: Pirelli 5 mm Pirelli 5 mm Rear Right Side: Front Right Side: Pirelli 5 mm

The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS		Repairer's	Adjuster's	Difference	Diff %
Parts		14,982.35	9,849.44	5,132.91	34.26
Miscellaneous Items		11.00	11.00	0.00	0.00
Labour		6,280.00	2,320.00	3,960.00	63.06
Paintwork Labour		0.00	0.00	0.00	
Towing		0.00	0.00	0.00	
	Calculated Gross Total (S\$)	21,273.35	12,180.44	9,092.91	42.74
	- Excess (S\$)	0.00	600.00	-600.00	
	(S\$)	21,273.35	11,580.44	9,692.91	45.56
	+ GST 7.00/7.00% (S\$)	1,489.13	810.63	678.50	45.56
	Nett Amount (S\$)	22,762.48	12,391.07	10,371.41	45.56

INSPECTION

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 02/01/2020 Present Location: Date of Assignment:

(Braddell)

ComfortDelGro Engineering Pte Ltd 27/12/2019 Inspected At: Date Inspected:

(Braddell) 205 Braddell Road

Singapore 579701

Estimated Period of Repair: 8.0 days Adjuster Report Page 2 of 5

Adjuster: CHEN TSUE YEE Manager: SHIAU CHAN

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.

Referen	ce	
Part Source:	MRM-SG	Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 07 Feb 2020)
Parts:	143	BMW 316I 1.6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour:	Repairer's	(Price-denominated Standard List)
Print Code:	(Unsubmitted, r	no print-code for SKM7232C)
Validity:		s are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page ne END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info	Items/values no	t in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recon		400	Darto
RACOU	$nm\omega n$	$\alpha = \alpha$	Paris

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
1	1		*Front bumper	Broken	1,037.05 FL	*1,037.05 FL
2	1		*Front bumper fog lamp LH	Not Necessary	300.25 FL	*-FL
3	1		*Front bumper fog lamp bracket LH	Broken	45.05 FL	*45.05 FL
4	1		*Front bumper side lower bracket LH	Broken	45.10 FL	*45.10 FL
5	1		*Front bumper reinforcement	Dented	380.00 FL	*380.00 FL
6	1		*LH front fender	Dented	762.65 FL	*762.65 FL
7	1		*LH front fender inner shield front	Crushed	117.15FL	*117.15 FL
8	1		*LH front fender inner shield rear	Crushed	117.15FL	*117.15 FL
9	1		*LH front fender shield cover HID covering cap	Missing	35.95 FL	*35.95 FL
10	1		*Bonnet	Dented	1,281.20 FL	*1,281.20 FL
11	1		*Headlamp LH	Broken	2,130.35 FL	*2,130.35 FL
12	1		*Headlamp gas discharge lamp LH	Broken	383.40 FL	*383.40 FL
13	1		*Headlamp LED module set	Shorted	256.05 FL	*256.05 FL
14	1		*Headlamp washer pump LH	Broken	160.85 FL	*160.85 FL
15	1		*Headlamp washer cover LH	Broken	43.50 FL	*43.50 FL
16	1		*Front bumper grille LH	Broken	128.60 FL	*128.60 FL
17	1		*Front bumper grille RH	Broken	128.60 FL	*128.60 FL
18	1		*LH front wheel hub	Necessary	484.85 FL	*484.85 FL
19	1		*LH front knuckle arm	Bent	403.45 FL	*403.45 FL
20	1		*LH front shock absorber	Bent	561.20 FL	*561.20 FL
21	1		*LH front shock absorber dust boot	Not Necessary	20.75 FL	*-FL
22	1		*LH front swing support	Bent	99.60 FL	*99.60 FL
23	1		*LH height adjuster lever	Not Necessary	25.15 FL	*-FL
24	1		*LH front track cont arm	Bent	271.15 FL	*271.15FL
25	1		*LH front tension rod	Bent	271.15FL	*271.15FL
26	1		*LH front tension rod rubber	Not Necessary	105.53 FL	*-FL
27	1		*Steering rack	Not Necessary	3,648.60 FL	*-FL
28	1		*Front stabilizer	Not Necessary	390.10 FL	*-FL
29	1		*Front headlamp adjuster sensor	Not Necessary	154.05 FL	*-FL
30	1		*Front tied rod LH	Bent	296.85 FL	*296.85 FL
31	1		*Front tied rod end LH	Not Necessary	178.10FL	*-FL
32	1		*LH front signal lamp holder assy	Missing	25.00 FL	*25.00 FL
33	1		*Headlamp washer cover RH	Not Necessary	43.50 FL	*-FL
34	1		*Front bumper clips	Necessary	50.00 FL	*30.00 FL
35	1		*Front bumper rivets	Necessary	50.00 FL	*30.00 FL
36	1		*Front bumper sensors outer LH	Shorted	238.05 FL	*238.05 FL
37	1		*Front bumper sensors inner LH	Not Necessary	238.05 FL	*-FL
		ntary #1				
38	1		*Oil filter housing	Broken	437.25 FL	*437.25 FL

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

No.	Qty	Part No.	Particulars	Condition	Repairer's	Amount
39	1	7.410.110.1	*Engine oil (50%)	Necessary	100.00 F	*50.00 FS
Sup	pleme	entary #2	10 Page 1789-48		2550000000	010000000000000000000000000000000000000
40	1		*Front bumper fog lamp cover LH	Missing	90.50 FL	*90.50 FL
41	1		*Front bumper fog lamp cover chrome moulding LH	Missing	23.50 FL	*23.50 FL
42	1		*Camshaft intake sensor	Not Necessary	144.25 FL	*-FL
43	1		*Rocker cover gasket	Not Necessary	62.10 FL	*-FL
F=Fn	anchise	part. S=Spc	Nett L=ListItemDisc	Sub Total (S\$)	15,765.63	10,365.20
			- List Item Discount on L Items	5.00/5.00% (S\$)	783.28	515.76
				Total Parts (S\$)	14,982.35	9,849.44
_			Report was unsubmitted during this pri			

980.00

80.00

50.00

750.00

60.00

200.00

4

5

6

7

8

9

AFFECTED AREAS

WHEEL ALIGNMENT

Recommended Miscellaneous Items

LABOR CHARGES TO REPAIR, PANEL BEAT AND REPAIR

ON FRONT AND LH FRONT DAMAGES PARTS AND

TO PUTTY AND SPRAY PAINT ON BONNET, LH FRONT

FENDER, FRONT BUMPER, RH FRONT FENDER, LH FRONT DOOR, FRONT SUPPORT PANEL AND AFFECTED AREAS

TO CHECK AND RESET STEERING GEOMETRY AND FOUR

TO DIAGNOSE AND REPROGRAM ELECTRONIC SYSTEM

TO CHECK WIRING FUNCTIONS AND LIGHTING

TO INSTALL FRONT ULTRASONIC SENSORS

No	Qty Par	diculare		Repairer's	Amount
-	Name of the last o	Maria de la companya della companya			
Misc 1	1 OD	s Items /TP Case (Insurer)		11.00	11.00
		Sul	b Total (S\$)	11.00	11.00
Re	COMM	ended Labour	Lab.Type	Repairer's	Amount
Lab	our Items				6077734
1	UNDER	MANTLE AND REPLACE LH FRONT SUSPENSION AND CARRIAGE TO FACILITATE REPAIRS AND BLEED SYSTEM	New	250.00	200.00
2		NOVE AND REPLACE AIR CON PARTS, VACUUM AND RGE AIR CON GAS	New	120.00	0.00
3		INT VEHICLE ON BLACK HAWK FLOOR BENCH TI RE- CHASSIS MEMBERS AND BODY STRUTURE	New	250.00	0.00

Gross Labour Cost (S\$)	6,280.00	2,320.00
Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.		

New

New

New

New

New

New

2,800.00

120.00

120.00

120.00

500.00

2,000.00

< END OF ESTIMATES >